

IMPORTANT NOTICE

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO ANY U.S. PERSON OR TO ANY PERSON OR ADDRESS IN THE U.S.

IMPORTANT: You must read the following before continuing. The following applies to the final terms following this page, and you are therefore advised to read this carefully before reading, accessing or making any other use of the final terms. In accessing the final terms, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions, including any modifications to them any time you receive any information from us as a result of such access.

NOTHING IN THIS ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES AN OFFER OF SECURITIES FOR SALE IN THE UNITED STATES OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO DO SO. THE SECURITIES HAVE NOT BEEN, AND WILL NOT BE, REGISTERED UNDER THE U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED (THE "SECURITIES ACT"), OR THE SECURITIES LAWS OF ANY STATE OF THE U.S. OR OTHER JURISDICTION AND THE SECURITIES MAY NOT BE OFFERED OR SOLD WITHIN THE U.S. OR TO, OR FOR THE ACCOUNT OR BENEFIT OF, U.S. PERSONS (AS DEFINED IN REGULATION S UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT), EXCEPT PURSUANT TO AN EXEMPTION FROM, OR IN A TRANSACTION NOT SUBJECT TO, THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITIES ACT AND APPLICABLE STATE OR LOCAL SECURITIES LAWS.

THE FOLLOWING FINAL TERMS MAY NOT BE FORWARDED OR DISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER PERSON AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER, AND IN PARTICULAR, MAY NOT BE FORWARDED TO ANY U.S. PERSON OR TO ANY U.S. ADDRESS. ANY FORWARDING, DISTRIBUTION OR REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS UNAUTHORIZED. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS DIRECTIVE MAY RESULT IN A VIOLATION OF THE SECURITIES ACT OR THE APPLICABLE LAWS OF OTHER JURISDICTIONS.

Confirmation of your Representation: In order to be eligible to view these final terms or make an investment decision with respect to the securities, investors must not be a U.S. person (within the meaning of Regulation S under the Securities Act). These final terms are being sent at your request and by accepting the e-mail and accessing these final terms, you shall be deemed to have represented to us that you are not a U.S. person, the electronic mail address that you gave us and to which this e-mail has been delivered is not located in the U.S. (including Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, Guam, American Samoa, Wake Island and the Northern Mariana Islands), any States of the United States or the District of Columbia and that you consent to delivery of such final terms by electronic transmission.

You are reminded that these final terms have been delivered to you on the basis that you are a person into whose possession these final terms may be lawfully delivered in accordance with the laws of jurisdiction in which you are located and you may not, nor are you authorised to, deliver these final terms to any other person.

The materials relating to the offering do not constitute, and may not be used in connection with, an offer or solicitation in any place where offers or solicitations are not permitted by law. If a jurisdiction requires that the offering be made by a licensed broker or dealer and the underwriters or any affiliate of the underwriters is a licensed broker or dealer in that jurisdiction, the offering shall be deemed to be made by the underwriters or such affiliate on behalf of the Issuer in such jurisdiction.

These final terms have been sent to you in an electronic form. You are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or changed during the process of electronic transmission and consequently none of The Royal Bank of Scotland plc nor RFSC International Limited, nor any person who controls any such person nor any director, officer, employee nor agent of any such person or affiliate of any such person accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of any difference between the final terms distributed to you in electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from The Royal Bank of Scotland plc or RFSC International Limited.

The language of the final terms is English. Certain legislative references and technical terms have been cited in their original language in order that such legislative references and technical terms shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the applicable law.

FINAL TERMS

24 April 2008

E-MAC Program II B.V. Compartment NL 2008-IV

(incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands with limited liability and having its corporate seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands)

Residential Mortgage-Backed Secured Debt Issuance Programme

These final terms (the "**Final Terms**") of the Residential Mortgage Backed Secured Debt Issuance Programme (the "**Programme**") of E-MAC Program II B.V. (the "**Issuer**") are prepared in connection with the issue by the Issuer of the Senior Class A Notes, the Mezzanine Class B Notes, the Junior Class C Notes and the Subordinated Class D Notes (the "**Put Option Notes**") and the Subordinated Class E Notes and the Subordinated Class F Notes (together with the Put Option Notes, the "**Notes**"), with the following specifics:

Notes	Initial Principal Amount	Interest Rate prior to First Put Date	Interest Rate from First Put Date*	Maturity Date	Issue Price	Ratings (S&P/Moody's/Fitch)
A	EUR 230,600,000	EURIBOR + 1.10 PER CENT.	EURIBOR + RELEVANT EXTENSION MARGIN	2048	100 per cent.	AAA/Aaa/AAA
B	EUR 11,300,000	EURIBOR + 2.00 PER CENT.	EURIBOR + RELEVANT EXTENSION MARGIN	2048	100 per cent.	AA/Aa2/AA
C	EUR 2,800,000	EURIBOR + 2.50 PER CENT.	EURIBOR + RELEVANT EXTENSION MARGIN	2048	100 per cent.	A/A1/A
D	EUR 11,550,000	EURIBOR + 4.50 PER CENT.	EURIBOR + RELEVANT EXTENSION MARGIN	2048	100 per cent.	BBB/NR/BBB
E	EUR 6,900,000	EURIBOR + 5.00 PER CENT.	EURIBOR + RELEVANT EXTENSION MARGIN	2048	100 per cent.	NR
F	EUR 50,000	N/A	N/A	2048	100 per cent.	NR

These Final Terms of Compartment NL 2008-IV are prepared pursuant to the Programme (as may be amended from time to time) described in the base prospectus dated 26 October 2007 (the "**Original Base Prospectus**") as amended by a supplemental offering document dated 18 April 2008 which, when dated 24 April 2008 and without any other amendments or additions thereto, will constitute the base prospectus supplement to be dated 24 April 2008 (the "**Base Prospectus Supplement**") and together with the Original Base Prospectus, the "**Base Prospectus**") and should be read in conjunction with the Base Prospectus. Terms defined in the Base Prospectus shall have the same meaning in these Final Terms, unless specified otherwise.

Any of the Sellers may purchase part or all of any one or more Classes of Notes.

All Notes of Compartment NL 2008-IV will initially be sold to, and purchased by, GMAC RFC Nederland. GMAC RFC Nederland intends to sell these Notes to The Royal Bank of Scotland plc at a discount to par.

Manager

The Royal Bank of Scotland

* Any Subordinated Extension Margin Interest Part will be subordinated (see paragraph *Credit Structure* and Condition of the Notes 9 of the Base Prospectus)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART A - CONTRACTUAL TERMS.....4

PART B – OTHER INFORMATION.....8

PART C - FURTHER INFORMATION FOR POOL AND COMPARTMENT NL 2008-IV.11

PART D - SUMMARY OF POOL NL 2008-IV25

PART E - EXPECTED AMORTISATION PROFILE OF THE NOTES BASED ON37

PART A - CONTRACTUAL TERMS

Terms used herein shall be deemed to be defined as such for the purposes of the Conditions set forth in the Base Prospectus dated 26 October 2007 as amended by a supplemental offering document dated 18 April 2008 which, when dated 24 April 2008 and without any other amendments or additions thereto, will constitute a Base Prospectus Supplement to be dated 24 April 2008. The Base Prospectus as so amended constitutes a base prospectus for the purposes of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC) (the '**Prospectus Directive**'). This section of the document constitutes the Final Terms of the Notes described herein for the purposes of Article 5.4 of the Prospectus Directive and must be read in conjunction with the Base Prospectus. Full information on the Issuer and the offer of the Notes is only available on the basis of the combination of these Final Terms and the Base Prospectus. The Base Prospectus is incorporated by reference herein and is available for viewing at and copies may be obtained from the specified offices of the Security Trustee and the Principal Paying Agent during normal business hours.

1. (a) Issuer: E-MAC Program II B.V.
2. (a) Compartment Number: NL 2008-IV
(b) Related Pool Number: NL 2008-IV
3. Currency: EUR
4. Aggregate Nominal Amount:
 - (a) Compartment NL 2008-IV: EUR 263,200,000
 - (b) Senior Class A Notes: EUR 230,600,000
 - (c) Mezzanine Class B Notes: EUR 11,300,000
 - (d) Junior Class C Notes: EUR 2,800,000
 - (e) Subordinated Class D Notes: EUR 11,550,000
 - (f) Subordinated Class E Notes: EUR 6,900,000
 - (g) Subordinated Class F Notes: The Subordinated Class F Notes will consist of one Note of EUR 50,000
5. Issue Price:
 - (a) Senior Class A Notes: 100 per cent.
 - (b) Mezzanine Class B Notes: 100 per cent.
 - (c) Junior Class C Notes: 100 per cent.
 - (d) Subordinated Class D Notes: 100 per cent.
 - (e) Subordinated Class E Notes: 100 per cent.

	(f) Subordinated Class F Notes:	100 per cent.
6.	Denominations:	EUR 50,000
7.	(a) Issue Date:	18 April 2008
	(b) Interest Commencement Date (if different from Issue Date):	Not Applicable
8.	Final Maturity Date:	Quarterly Payment Date falling in April 2048
9.	Interest Basis:	Floating Rate Notes, other than in respect of the Subordinated Class F Notes Euribor, plus margin specified below, other than in respect of the Subordinated Class F Notes
10.	Put Option:	Applicable

PROVISIONS RELATING TO INTEREST (IF ANY) PAYABLE

11.	Fixed Rate Note Provisions:	Not Applicable
12.	Floating Rate Note Provisions:	Applicable, other than in respect of the Subordinated Class F Notes
	(a) Interest Margin prior to the First Put Date:	
	(i) Senior Class A Notes:	1.10 per cent. per annum
	(ii) Mezzanine Class B Notes:	2.00 per cent. per annum
	(iii) Junior Class C Notes:	2.50 per cent. per annum
	(iv) Subordinated Class D Notes:	4.50 per cent. per annum
	(v) Subordinated Class E Notes:	5.00 per cent. per annum
	(vi) Subordinated Class F Notes:	Not Applicable
	(b) Interest Margin after the First Put Date (Extension Margin):	Applicable, other than in respect of the Subordinated Class F Notes Any Subordinated Extension Margin Interest Part will be subordinated (see paragraph <i>Credit Structure</i> and Condition of the Notes 9 of the Base Prospectus)
	(c) Quarterly Payment Date(s):	25 th day of January, April, July and October (or, if such day is not a Business Day (as defined in the Conditions of the Notes), the next succeeding Business Day, unless such Business Day falls in the next succeeding calendar month in which

event interest on the Notes will be payable on the Business Day immediately preceding such 25th day)

- (d) First interest payment date: Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2008
- (e) Specified Period(s): Quarterly in arrear
- (f) Other terms relating to the method of calculating interest for Floating Rate Notes: In respect of calculating the interest for the first Floating Rate Interest Period, the linear interpolation of Euribor for three and four months deposits in EUR will be used

PROVISIONS RELATING TO REDEMPTION

- 13. First Put Date: Quarterly Payment Date falling in October 2011
- 14. Servicing Advance: Applicable
- 15. Condition of the Notes 6(b)(I): Applicable, from (and including) the Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2008
- 16. Condition of the Notes 6(b)(II): Not Applicable
- 17. Sequential redemption within a Class of Notes: Not Applicable
- 18. Target Amortisation Event:
 - (i) Target Amortisation Date: Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2011
 - (ii) Delinquent Quotient: 1.5 per cent.
 - (iii) Amendment Target Amortisation Event: Not Applicable
- 19. Redemption of Supporting Class of Notes: From (and including) the Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2012
- 20. Supporting Class Early Amortisation Percentage: 15 per cent.
- 21. Target Amortisation Percentage:
 - (i) Senior Class A Notes: 79.98 per cent.
 - (ii) Mezzanine Class B Notes: 88.80 per cent.
 - (iii) Junior Class C Notes: 90.99 per cent.
 - (iv) Subordinated Class D Notes: 100.00 per cent.
 - (v) Subordinated Class E Notes: Not Applicable
 - (vi) Subordinated Class F Notes: Not Applicable

GENERAL PROVISIONS APPLICABLE TO THE NOTES

- 22. New Global Note: Yes

- | | | |
|-----|--|--|
| 23. | Intended to be held in a manner which would allow Eurosystem eligibility: | Yes |
| | | Note that the designation "yes" simply means that the Notes are intended upon issue to be deposited with one of the ICSDs as common safekeeper and does not necessarily mean that the Notes will be recognised as eligible collateral for Eurosystem monetary policy and intra-day credit operations by the Eurosystem either upon issue or at any or all times during their life. Such recognition will depend upon satisfaction of the Eurosystem eligibility criteria |
| 24. | Form of Notes: | Bearer form |
| | | Temporary Global Note exchangeable for a Permanent Global Note which is exchangeable for Notes in definitive form only upon the occurrence of an Exchange Event |
| 25. | Exchange Date: | Not earlier than 40 days after the Issue Date |
| 26. | Additional Financial Centre(s) or other special provisions relating to Payment Days: | Not Applicable |
| 27. | Other final terms: | Not Applicable |

DISTRIBUTION

- | | | |
|-----|--|--------------------------------|
| 28. | (a) If syndicated, names of Dealers: | Not Applicable |
| | (b) If not syndicated, name of Dealer: | The Royal Bank of Scotland plc |
| | (c) Stabilising Dealers (if any): | The Royal Bank of Scotland plc |
| 29. | Whether TEFRA D or TEFRA C rules applicable or TEFRA rules not applicable: | TEFRA D |
| 30. | Additional selling restrictions: | Not Applicable |

PART B – OTHER INFORMATION

1. LISTING	
(i) Listing:	Irish Stock Exchange, shortly after issuance
(ii) Admission to trading:	Application has been made for the Put Option Notes to be admitted to trading on the Irish Stock Exchange, which is expected to take place on or about 23 April 2008
(iii) Estimate of total expenses related to admission to trading:	EUR 13,500
2. RATINGS	
Ratings*:	<p>Applicable. It is a condition precedent to the issuance of a Compartment that each Class of Notes thereof, on issue, be assigned the ratings as specified below</p> <p>S&P</p> <p>Senior Class A Notes: AAA</p> <p>Mezzanine Class B Notes: AA</p> <p>Junior Class C Notes: A</p> <p>Subordinated Class D Notes: BBB</p> <p>Subordinated Class E Notes: NR</p> <p>Subordinated Class F Notes: NR</p> <p>Fitch</p> <p>Senior Class A Notes: AAA</p> <p>Mezzanine Class B Notes: AA</p> <p>Junior Class C Notes: A</p> <p>Subordinated Class D Notes: BBB</p>

* The (future) rating of each of the Notes addresses the assessment made by the Rating Agencies of the likelihood of full and timely payment of interest (but not in any respect of any Subordinated Extension Interest Part) and ultimate payment of principal on or before the Final Maturity Date of the relevant Notes.

A rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold securities and may be subject to revision, suspension or withdrawal at any time by the assigning Rating agency if in its judgement, the circumstances (including a reduction in the credit rating of the Floating Rate GIC Provider, the Hedging Counterparty or the Liquidity Facility Provider) in the future so require.

	Subordinated Class E Notes: NR Subordinated Class F Notes: NR Moody's: Senior Class A Notes: Aaa Mezzanine Class B Notes: Aa2 Junior Class C Notes: A1 Subordinated Class D Notes: NR Subordinated Class E Notes: NR Subordinated Class F Notes: NR
--	--

3. NOTIFICATION

Not Applicable

4. INTERESTS OF NATURAL AND LEGAL PERSONS INVOLVED IN THE ISSUE

Save for any fees payable to the Dealers, so far as the Issuer is aware, no person involved in the issue of the Notes has an interest material to the offer

5. REASONS FOR THE OFFER, ESTIMATED GROSS PROCEEDS AND TOTAL EXPENSES	
(i) Reasons for the offer	See "Use of Proceeds" paragraph in Base Prospectus
(ii) Estimated net proceeds:	EUR 256,250,000 (Put Option Notes)
(iii) Pre-funded Amount	Not Applicable
(iv) Pre-funding Period	Not Applicable
(v) Estimated Total Expenses	EUR 400,000

6. OPERATIONAL INFORMATION	
(i) ISIN Code:	
(a) Senior Class A Notes:	XS0355816264
(b) Mezzanine Class B Notes:	XS0355816421
(c) Junior Class C Notes:	XS0355816694
(d) Subordinated Class D Notes:	XS0355816934
(e) Subordinated Class E Notes:	XS0355817155

(f) Subordinated Class F Notes:	XS0357827459
(ii) Common Code:	
(a) Senior Class A Notes:	035581626
(b) Mezzanine Class B Notes:	035581642
(c) Junior Class C Notes:	035581669
(d) Subordinated Class D Notes:	035581693
(e) Subordinated Class E Notes:	035581715
(f) Subordinated Class F Notes:	035782745
(iii) Any clearing system(s) the relevant identification number(s):	Euroclear and Clearstream, Luxembourg
(iv) Common Depository:	Not Applicable
(v) Common Safekeeper:	Euroclear Bank S.A./N.V.
(vi) Common Service Provider:	ABN AMRO Bank N.V., London Branch
(vii) Delivery:	Delivery versus payment
(viii) Name and address of Paying Agent:	Not Applicable
7. OTHER PARTIES	
(i) Name and address of Swap Counterparty:	The Royal Bank of Scotland plc 135 Bishopsgate London EC2M 3UR United Kingdom
(ii) Name and address of Liquidity Facility Provider:	The Royal Bank of Scotland plc 135 Bishopsgate London EC2M 3UR United Kingdom
(iii) Floating Rate GIC Provider:	ABN AMRO Bank N.V.
(iv) Reference Agent and Principal Paying Agent:	ABN AMRO Bank N.V.
(v) Extension Margin Agent:	The Royal Bank of Scotland plc
(vi) Listing Agent:	NCB Stockbrokers Limited
(vii) Savings Insurance Companies (if different from Savings Insurance Companies as mentioned in de Base Prospectus):	Not Applicable

PART C - FURTHER INFORMATION FOR POOL AND COMPARTMENT NL 2008-IV

This paragraph sets out specific information in respect of Pool NL 2008-IV which secures the Notes of Compartment NL 2008-IV and in respect of the credit structure of this Pool and Compartment and may contain amendments to the Conditions and other information in the Base Prospectus in respect of this Pool and Compartment.

A. DETAILS OF THE MORTGAGE RECEIVABLES:

1.	Initial Purchase Price:	
	(a) Initial Purchase Price:	Not Applicable
	(b) Deferred Purchase Price:	Not Applicable
	(c) Purchase Price:	EUR 256,387,855.47
2.	Outstanding Principal Amount on Portfolio Cut-Off Date:	EUR 256,387,855.47
3.	Construction Amounts:	EUR 9,823,292.42
4.	Initial Participation:	EUR 137,941.47
5.	Pre-funded Amount:	EUR 0
6.	Additional Representations and Warranties:	Not Applicable
7.	Change to Representations and Warranties:	Not Applicable
8.	Eligibility Criteria A:	No changes
9.	Eligibility Criteria B:	Not Applicable
10.	Additional Eligibility Criteria:	Not Applicable
11.	Changes to Eligibility Criteria:	Not Applicable
12.	Further Advance Receivables:	
	(a) Purchase of Further Advance Receivables:	Not Applicable
	(b) Additional FAR-Conditions for the purchase of Further Advance Receivables:	Not Applicable
13.	New Mortgage Receivables:	
	(a) Purchase of New Mortgage Receivables:	Not Applicable
	(b) Additional NMR-Conditions for the purchase of New Mortgages Receivables:	Not Applicable

14.	Borrower is an employee of the Sellers:	No
15.	Conditional Prepayment Rate (CPR):	10 per cent.
16.	Range of Interest Rates:	As in the Base Prospectus
17.	Maximum Outstanding Principal Amount:	EUR 1,160,000
18.	Portfolio Cut-Off Date:	1 March 2008
19.	First Mortgage Calculation Period:	Commencing on (and including) the Portfolio Cut-Off Date and ending on (and including) 31 March 2008
20.	Legal Maturity Date:	March 2046
21.	Maximum LTFV-ratio:	128.0 per cent
22.	Maximum LTFV-ratio for NHG Mortgage Loans:	124.6 per cent
23.	Weighted Average LTFV-ratio:	97.0 per cent

B. CREDIT STRUCTURE:

24.	a. Supporting Class of Notes:	Subordinated Class E Notes
	b. Residual Class of Notes:	Subordinated Class F Notes
25.	Collection Account number:	44.19.30.700
26.	Construction Account number:	44.20.52.200
27.	Pre-funding Account number:	44.19.78.207
28.	Liquidity Facility Account number:	Not Applicable
29.	Liquidity Facility Stand-by Account number:	44.20.61.757
30.	Reserve Account number:	44.20.19.173
31.	Reserve Account Target Level:	On any Quarterly Payment Date, the Reserve Account Target Level shall be: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (i) (a) on the Issue Date and on each Quarterly Payment Date up to the Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2011, EUR 6,900,000; and (b) on the Quarterly Payment Date falling in July 2011 and on each Quarterly Payment Date thereafter, 1.36 per cent. of the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Put Option Notes on the Issue Date; or (ii) EUR 6,900,000, if on such Quarterly

Calculation Date a Reserve Account Trigger Event (as defined below) has occurred for so long as no Reserve Account Detrigger Event (as defined below) has occurred; or

- (iii) zero, if on the immediately succeeding Quarterly Payment Date the Put Option Notes will be redeemed in full.

"Reserve Account Detrigger Event" means any day on which the quotient of the aggregate Outstanding Principal Amount of the Delinquent Mortgage Receivables divided by the aggregate Outstanding Principal Amount of the Mortgage Receivables on such day falls below 2 per cent. following a Reserve Account Trigger Event;

"Reserve Account Trigger Event" means any Quarterly Calculation Date on which the quotient of the aggregate Outstanding Principal Amount of the Delinquent Mortgage Receivables divided by the aggregate Outstanding Principal Amount of the Mortgage Receivables on such date exceeds 2 per cent.;

- 32. Drawings under Reserve Account may be made to meet: Items (a) up to and including item (m) of the Interest Priority of Payments
- 33. Short Term Requisite Rating: A-1 by S&P
Prime-1 by Moody's
F1 by Fitch
- 34. Required Hedging Counterparty Rating: A-1 by S&P or, if the relevant entity has no short term rating, a long term rating of at least A+ by S&P
Prime-1 / A2 by Moody's or, if the relevant entity has no short term rating, a long term rating of at least A1 by Moody's
A or F1 by Fitch
- 35. Amendment Notes Interest Available Amount: **"Notes Interest Available Amount"** shall mean, on any Quarterly Calculation Date, the sum of the following amounts received by the Issuer during the Quarterly Calculation Period immediately preceding such Quarterly Calculation Date:
 - (a) as interest on the Mortgage Receivables of such Pool less with respect to each Mortgage Calculation Period falling in such Quarterly Calculation Period and each Savings Mortgage Receivable and Life Mortgage Receivable with a Savings Element an

- amount equal to the amount received multiplied by the relevant Participation Fraction;
- (b) as revenue on Eligible Investments made by the Issuer in respect of the relevant Compartment and interest credited to the Transaction Accounts of such Compartment and the related Pool, excluding the relevant Construction Account;
 - (c) as interest penalties under the Mortgage Receivables of such Pool;
 - (d) as Net Foreclosure Proceeds of the relevant Pool, to the extent such proceeds do not relate to principal, less with respect to amounts which relate to interest in respect of each Savings Mortgage Receivable and Life Mortgage Receivable with a Savings Element in relation to such Pool, an amount equal to such amount received multiplied by the relevant Participation Fraction in relation to such Pool;
 - (e) as amounts to be drawn under the Liquidity Facility (other than Liquidity Facility Stand-by Drawings) of such Compartment and Pool on the immediately succeeding Quarterly Payment Date or Annual Payment Date;
 - (f) as amounts to be drawn from the Reserve Account of such Compartment and Pool on the immediately succeeding Quarterly Payment Date or Annual Payment Date;
 - (g) as amounts to be received, whether or not by way of set-off, from the Hedging Counterparties under the Hedging Agreements of such Compartment and Pool on the immediately succeeding Quarterly Payment Date or Annual Payment Date (excluding for the avoidance of doubt any collateral amounts transferred to the Issuer by the Hedging Counterparty in accordance with the terms of such Hedging Agreement);
 - (h) as amounts received in connection with a repurchase of Mortgage Receivables of such Pool pursuant to the Mortgage Receivables Purchase Agreement or any other amounts received pursuant to the Mortgage Receivables Purchase Agreement to the extent such amounts do not relate to principal and to the extent such amounts relate to such Pool, less with respect to each Savings Mortgage Receivable and Life Mortgage Receivable with a Savings Element an amount equal to the amount of interest received multiplied by the relevant Participation Fraction and to the extent such amounts cannot be attributed to any Pool, the amounts multiplied by the Pool Fraction;
 - (i) as amounts received in connection with a sale of Excess Mortgage Receivables of such Pool pursuant to the relevant Trust Deed or

the Issuer Services Agreement to the extent such amounts do not relate to principal and to the extent such amounts relate to such Pool less with respect to each Savings Mortgage Receivable and Life Mortgage Receivable with a Savings Element, an amount equal to the amount of interest received multiplied by the relevant Participation Fraction;

- (j) as amounts received as Post-Foreclosure Proceeds on the Mortgage Receivables of such Pool;
- (k) after the Put Option Notes have been redeemed in full, the Principal Available Amount; and
- (l) as amounts standing to the credit of the relevant Collection Account after all Notes of such Compartment other than the Supporting Class of Notes and the Subordinated Class F Notes have redeemed in full to the extent not included in item (i) up to and including (xi) and other than item (xiii); less
- (m) on the first Quarterly Payment Date of each year, the sum of (a) 5 per cent. of the annual fee due to the Director of the Issuer and (ii) euro 1500 multiplied by the Pool Fraction.

36. Amendment Interest Priority of Payments:

- (a) *first*, in or towards satisfaction, *pro rata*, according to the respective amounts thereof, of the fees or other remuneration due and payable to the Directors in connection with the Management Agreements and any costs, charges, liabilities and expenses incurred by the Security Trustee under or in connection with any of the Relevant Documents to the extent related to the relevant Compartment or Pool and in respect of fees and remuneration which cannot be attributed to a certain Compartment or Pool, such fees and remuneration multiplied by the Pool Fraction;
- (b) *second*, in or towards satisfaction, *pro rata*, according to the respective amounts thereof, of administration fees and expenses due and payable to the Master Issuer Administrator, the Compartment Issuer Administrator and the MPT Provider under the Issuer Services Agreement, to the extent related to the relevant Compartment or Pool and in respect of such fees and expenses which cannot be attributed to a certain Compartment or Pool, such fees and expenses multiplied by the relevant Pool Fraction;
- (c) *third*, in or towards satisfaction, *pro rata*, according to the respective amounts thereof, (i) of any amounts due and payable to third parties under obligations incurred in the Issuer's business (other than under the Relevant Issue Documents), including,

without limitation, in or towards satisfaction of sums due or provisions for any payment of the Issuer's liability, if any, to tax (to the extent the amount of such taxes multiplied by the Pool Fraction cannot be paid out of item (xii) of the Notes Interest Available Amount) and the fees and expenses of the Rating Agencies, the Security Trustee and any legal advisor, auditor and accountants appointed by the Issuer or the Security Trustee, to the extent related to the relevant Compartment or Pool and in respect of general costs which cannot be attributed to a specific Compartment or Pool, such costs multiplied by the relevant Pool Fraction, (ii) the fees and expenses due to the Paying Agents and the Reference Agent under the Agency Agreement, to the extent related to the relevant Compartment or Pool and in respect of such general costs which cannot be attributed to a specific Compartment or Pool, such fees and expenses multiplied by the relevant Pool Fraction and (iii) the Liquidity Facility Commitment Fee under the relevant Liquidity Facility Agreement, if any;

- (d) *fourth*, in or towards satisfaction of any amounts under the relevant Liquidity Facility Agreement of the relevant Compartment and the relevant Pool, other than the Liquidity Facility Commitment Fee payable under (c)(iii) above and any Liquidity Facility Subordinated Amount payable under (p) below, or following a Liquidity Facility Stand-by Drawing in or towards satisfaction of sums due and payable to the Liquidity Facility Provider in respect of a Liquidity Facility Drawing to be credited to the Liquidity Facility Stand-by Account or, as the case may be, the Liquidity Facility Stand-by Ledger of the relevant Compartment and the relevant Pool;
- (e) *fifth*, in or towards satisfaction, pro rata, according to the respective amounts thereof, of amounts, if any, due or accrued but unpaid under the relevant Hedging Agreements to the Swap Counterparty and to any other Hedging Counterparty, but excluding any Swap Subordinated Amount and, for the avoidance of doubt, excluding any amount relating to Excess Swap Collateral and any Tax Credit;
- (f) *sixth*, in or towards satisfaction, of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding, after the First Put Date, the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (g) *seventh*, in or towards making good any

- shortfall reflected in the Class A Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment until the debit balance, if any, on the Class A Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment is reduced to zero;
- (h) *eighth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding, after the First Put Date, the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (i) *ninth*, in or towards making good any shortfall reflected in the Class B Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment, if any, until the debit balance, if any, on the Class B Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment is reduced to zero;
 - (j) *tenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding, after the First Put Date, the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (k) *eleventh*, in or towards making good any shortfall reflected in the Class C Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment, if any, until the debit balance, if any, on the Class C Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment is reduced to zero;
 - (l) *twelfth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding, after the First Put Date, the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (m) *thirteenth*, in or towards making good any shortfall reflected in the Class D Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment, if any, until the debit balance, if any, on the Class D Principal Deficiency Ledger of the relevant Compartment is reduced to zero;
 - (n) *fourteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of any sums required to be deposited on the relevant Reserve Account or, as the case may be, to replenish the relevant Reserve Account up to the amount of the Reserve Account Target Level of the relevant Compartment;
 - (o) *fifteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding, after the First Put Date, the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class E

- Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (p) *sixteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of a Liquidity Facility Subordinated Amount due, if any, to the Liquidity Facility Provider pursuant to the Liquidity Facility Agreement of the relevant Compartment and the relevant Pool;
 - (q) *seventeenth*, in or towards satisfaction, *pro rata*, according to the respective amounts thereof, to the relevant Hedging Counterparties of any Swap Subordinated Amount due under the Hedging Agreements of the relevant Compartment and the relevant Pool;
 - (r) *eighteenth*, after the First Put Date, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (s) *nineteenth*, after the First Put Date, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (t) *twentieth*, after the First Put Date, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (u) *twenty-first*, after the First Put Date, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (v) *twenty-second*, after the First Put Date, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (w) *twenty-third*, on the relevant Quarterly Payment Date, in or towards satisfaction of principal amounts due under the Supporting Class of Notes of the relevant Compartment as item (iii)(x) of the Supporting Class Redemption Available Amount;
 - (x) *twenty-fourth*, on the relevant Quarterly Payment Date, in or towards satisfaction of revenue due equal to the Residual Class Revenue Available Amount on the Residual Class of Notes by applying the Residual

Revenue Note Amount in respect of the Notes of the Residual Class of Notes; and

- (y) *twenty-fifth*, on the relevant Quarterly Payment Date, in or towards satisfaction of principal amounts due in respect of the Notes of the Residual Class of Notes, by applying the Residual Class Redemption Available Amount until fully redeemed.

37. Amendment Priority of Payments in respect of Principal:

Not Applicable

38. Amendment Priority of Payments upon Enforcement:

- (a) *first*, in or towards satisfaction, of the repayment of any Liquidity Facility Stand-by Drawing under the relevant Liquidity Facility Agreement;
- (b) *second*, in or towards satisfaction, *pro rata*, according to the respective amounts thereof, of (i) the fees or other remuneration due to the Directors, (ii) the fees and expenses and any other amount due to the Paying Agents and the Reference Agent incurred under the provisions of the Agency Agreement and (iii) the fees and expenses and any other amount due to the Master Issuer Administrator, the Compartment Issuer Administrator and the MPT Provider under the provisions of the Issuer Services Agreement, to the extent relating to the relevant Compartment and relevant Pool or in respect of such fees and remuneration which cannot be attributed to a certain Compartment or Pool multiplied by the Pool Fraction;
- (c) *third*, in or towards satisfaction of any sums due or sums accrued but unpaid under the relevant Liquidity Facility Agreement, but excluding any Liquidity Facility Stand-by Drawing payable under (a) above and any Liquidity Facility Subordinated Amount payable under (n) below to the extent relating to the relevant Compartment and relevant Pool;
- (d) *fourth*, in or towards satisfaction of amounts, if any, due or accrued but unpaid under the Hedging Agreements to the Swap Counterparty and to any other Hedging Counterparty, but excluding any Swap Subordinated Amount and, for the avoidance of doubt, excluding any amount relating to Excess Swap Collateral and any Tax Credit of the relevant Compartment and Pool;
- (e) *fifth*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment;

- (f) *sixth, pro rata and pari passu*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (g) *seventh*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (h) *eighth, pro rata and pari passu*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (i) *ninth*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (j) *tenth, pro rata and pari passu*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (k) *eleventh, pro rata and pari passu*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (l) *twelfth*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (m) *thirteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid in respect of the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment, excluding the Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment;
- (n) *fourteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of a Liquidity Facility Subordinated Amount due, if any, to the Liquidity Facility Provider pursuant to the Liquidity Facility Agreement of the relevant Compartment and relevant Pool;
- (o) *fifteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of all Swap Subordinated Amounts due under the Hedging Agreements of the relevant Compartment and relevant Pool to the Swap Counterparty and to any other Hedging

- Counterparty;
- (p) *sixteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Senior Class A Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (q) *seventeenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Mezzanine Class B Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (r) *eighteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Junior Class C Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (s) *nineteenth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class D Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (t) *twentieth*, in or towards satisfaction of interest due or interest accrued but unpaid on the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment as Subordinated Extension Interest Part relating to the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (u) *twenty-first*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Subordinated Class E Notes of the relevant Compartment;
 - (v) *twenty-second*, the repayment of the Servicing Advance under the Issuer Services Agreement or pursuant to the relevant Trust Deed; and
 - (w) *twenty-third*, in or towards satisfaction of revenue in respect of the Residual Class of Notes of the relevant Compartment; and
 - (x) *twenty-fourth*, in or towards satisfaction of all amounts of principal and any other amount due but unpaid in respect of the Residual Class of Notes of the relevant Compartment.

39.	Amendment Principal Available Amount:	Not Applicable
40.	a. Amendment Notes Redemption Available Amount:	Not Applicable
	b. Amendment Residual Class Redemption Amount:	Not Applicable

- c. Amendment Swap Subordinated Amount:
- "Swap Subordinated Amount"** means in respect of a Compartment, unless specified otherwise in the relevant Final Terms,
- (i) prior to the Enforcement Date, with respect to a Quarterly Payment Date:
 - (a) payments due from the Issuer under any Hedging Agreement after the First Put Date corresponding to that portion, if any, of the increase in any fixed swap rates in the relevant Hedging Agreement that is in excess of 0.15 per cent.;
 - (b) except to the extent that any premium is received by the Issuer from a replacement Hedging Counterparty, any termination payment due from the Issuer under a Hedging Agreement following an Event of Default (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement) where the Hedging Counterparty is the Defaulting Party (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement); and
 - (c) except to the extent that any premium is received by the Issuer from a replacement Hedging Counterparty, any termination payment due from the Issuer under any Hedging Agreement following an Additional Termination Event (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement) triggered by a failure of the Hedging Counterparty to comply with the requirements under the relevant Hedging Agreement, following the loss of the Required Hedging Counterparty Rating; and
 - (ii) following the Enforcement Date:
 - (a) payments due from the Issuer under any Hedging Agreement after the First Put Date corresponding to that portion, if any, of the increase in any fixed swap rates in the relevant Hedging Agreement that is in excess of 0.15 per cent.;
 - (b) except to the extent that any premium is received by the Issuer from a replacement Hedging Counterparty, any termination payment due from the Issuer under a Hedging Agreement following an Event of Default (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement) where the Hedging Counterparty is the Defaulting Party (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement); and
 - (c) except to the extent that any premium is received by the Issuer from a replacement Hedging Counterparty, any termination payment due from the Issuer

under the Hedging Agreement following an Additional Termination Event (as defined in the relevant Hedging Agreement) triggered by the failure of the Hedging Counterparty to comply with the requirements under the relevant Hedging Agreement following the loss of the Required Hedging Counterparty Rating;

d. Payments to be made outside the Interest Priority of Payment and the Priority of Payment upon Enforcement:	On each Quarterly Payment Date, the Issuer will pay an amount equal to all Prepayment Penalties received by the Issuer during the immediately preceding Quarterly Calculation Period to the Swap Counterparty in accordance with the Swap Agreement prior to the distribution of any amounts due by the Issuer under the Relevant Documents outside the Interest Priority of Payment and the Priority of Payment upon Enforcement
41. Amendment Purchase Available Amount:	The Purchase Available Amount shall be zero
42. Eligible Investments (other than Mortgage Receivables):	Applicable
Relevant Rating Agency criteria:	As in the Base Prospectus
43. Principal Deficiency Ledger:	Applicable
44. Other changes:	Not Applicable
C. LIQUIDITY FACILITY	
45. Liquidity Facility Agreement:	Applicable
46. Liquidity Facility Maximum Amount:	On each Quarterly Payment Date, the Liquidity Facility Maximum Amount shall be 1.50 per cent. of the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Put Option Notes on the Issue Date.
47. Drawings under Liquidity Facility may be made to meet:	items (a) up to and including (l) but excluding (g), (i) and (k), provided that no drawing may be made under (h), (j) or (l) respectively if there is a debit balance on (x) the Class B Principal Deficiency Ledger exceeding 60 per cent of the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Mezzanine Class B Notes, (y) the Class C Principal Deficiency Ledger exceeding 70 per cent of the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Junior Class C Notes or (z) the Class D Principal Deficiency Ledger exceeding 90 per cent of the aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Subordinated Class D Notes respectively
48. Drawing under Liquidity Facility after drawing from Reserve Account:	Yes

D. OTHER

49.	Other type of Mortgage Loans:	Not Applicable
50.	Changes to Conditions:	Not Applicable
51.	Other Seller, MPT Provider and Defaulted Loan Servicer:	Not Applicable
52.	Guarantor:	Residential Capital, LLC
53.	Compartment Issuer Administrator:	ATC Financial Services B.V.
54.	Service Advance Optionholder:	The Royal Bank of Scotland plc
55.	Reset Swap Agreements:	Applicable, at the option of the Swap Counterparty
56.	Notional Adjustment Payment:	Not Applicable
57.	Additional information in respect of this Compartment and Pool:	
	(i) Loan WAC (After swaps ¹):	Euribor plus 197.4 per cent.
	(ii) Assumed note costs and expenses:	Euribor plus 138.8 per cent.
	(iii) Assumed excess spread at the Issue Date:	58.6 per cent.

As at 1 March 2008, 95.6 per cent. of the loans in the portfolio are fixed rate loans for which the Issuer will enter into a swap agreement

PART D - SUMMARY OF POOL NL 2008-IV

The Mortgage Receivables to be sold and assigned to the Issuer on the Issue Date represent the rights (whether actual or contingent) of the Initial Sellers against any Borrower under or in connection with the Mortgage Loans selected by agreement between the Initial Sellers and the Issuer.

The numerical information set out below relates to a portfolio of Mortgage Loans (the '**Provisional Portfolio**') which was selected as of the close of business on 1 March 2008. All amounts are in euro. All amounts relating to principal are exclusive of the Participations, unless stated otherwise. The information set out below relates to the Provisional Portfolio and may not necessarily correspond to that of the Mortgage Receivables actually sold to the Issuer on the Issue Date, which may also include any other Mortgage Receivables resulting from Mortgage Loans originated by the Sellers not included in the Provisional Portfolio. After the Issue Date, the portfolio will change from time to time as a result of repayment, prepayment, amendment and repurchase of Mortgage Receivables.

Stratification Tables Pool NL 2008-IV

Portfolio Cut-Off Date – 1 March 2008

Initial Mortgage Portfolio Summary

Outstanding Net Principal Balance (euro)	256,275,612
Average Net Outstanding Principal Balance per Loan (euro)	212,677
Maximum Net Outstanding Principal Balance per Loan (euro)	1,160,000
Outstanding Construction Deposit (euro)	9,823,292
Number of Mortgage Loans	1,205
Number of Loanparts	1,817
Weighted Average Seasoning (months)	3.7
Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (months)	341.15
Weighted Average Remaining Interest Period (months)	158.0
Weighted Average Interest Rate (per cent.)	5.53
Maximum Interest Rate (per cent.)	7.25
Minimum Interest Rate (per cent.)	3.25
Weighted Average Current Loan to Foreclosure Value (per cent.)*	97.0%
Weighted Average Current Loan to Foreclosure Value (per cent.)*	96.3%
Weighted Average Current Loan to Market Value (per cent.)**	86.6%

Originator	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
Atlas Funding B.V.	3,484,837	1.4%	13	1.1%	326.2	5.34
GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	252,790,775	98.6%	1,192	98.9%	341.4	5.53
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Originator	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
NHG	2,467,898	1.0%	32	1.8%	327.9	5.03
NVT	253,807,713	99.0%	1,785	98.2%	341.3	5.54
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Year of origination	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
2007	226,560,685	88.4%	1,580	87.0%	341.1	5.52
2008	29,714,927	11.6%	237	13.0%	341.6	5.59
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Interest reset date	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
---------------------	-------------------------------	-----------	----------------------	-----------	-----------------	-------------------

Floating	11,357,671	4.4%	87	4.8%	133.6	6.02
From 2008 until 2010	3,666,623	1.4%	25	1.4%	343.4	5.87
From 2011 until 2015	34,609,592	13.5%	239	13.2%	349.8	5.73
From 2016 until 2020	114,125,929	44.5%	797	43.9%	353.1	5.55
From 2021 until 2025	26,416,393	10.3%	200	11.0%	347.0	5.31
From 2026 until 2030	25,679,531	10.0%	191	10.5%	341.7	5.34
From 2031 until 2035	3,156,651	1.2%	23	1.3%	331.8	5.39
From 2036 until 2038	37,263,222	14.5%	255	14.0%	355.8	5.42
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Maturity date	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
From 2008 until 2010	7,232,430	2.8%	60	3.3%	8.9	6.23
From 2011 until 2015	529,486	0.2%	13	0.7%	82.0	5.11
From 2016 until 2020	213,626	0.1%	6	0.3%	130.2	5.16
From 2021 until 2025	1,291,920	0.5%	24	1.3%	183.0	5.18
From 2026 until 2030	5,392,463	2.1%	70	3.9%	245.1	5.38
From 2031 until 2035	7,385,170	2.9%	66	3.6%	303.5	5.07
From 2036 until 2038	234,230,516	91.4%	1,578	86.8%	356.5	5.53
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Repayment type	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
Annuity	612,011	0.2%	24	1.3%	255.7	5.27
Investment Account	1,922,359	0.8%	28	1.5%	349.6	5.27
Savings	8,134,790	3.2%	94	5.2%	343.0	5.65
Universal Life	3,347,445	1.3%	52	2.9%	313.1	5.34
Interest Only	220,042,492	85.9%	1,362	75.0%	354.0	5.52
Life	14,027,356	5.5%	184	10.1%	322.2	5.37
Switch	956,730	0.4%	13	0.7%	294.1	5.60
Bridge	7,232,430	2.8%	60	3.3%	8.9	6.23
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

21.07% by Balance equal Star Mortgage Loans

Interest Rate (Per Cent.)	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
3.20% - 4.00%	1,000,807	0.4%	7	0.4%	313.6	3.71
4.01% - 4.50%	2,543,338	1.0%	27	1.5%	316.9	4.31
4.51% - 5.00%	14,230,441	5.6%	120	6.6%	341.5	4.89
5.01% - 5.50%	121,629,172	47.5%	900	49.5%	350.0	5.30
5.51% - 6.00%	84,037,601	32.8%	563	31.0%	353.8	5.71
6.01% - 6.50%	28,059,682	10.9%	168	9.2%	265.9	6.34

6.51% - 7.00%	4,638,571	1.8%	31	1.7%	353.2	6.58
7.01% - 7.50%	136,000	0.1%	1	0.1%	355.0	7.25
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Interest term (months)	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
1	11,357,671	4.4%	87	4.8%	133.6	6.02
3	-	0.0%	-	0.0%	-	-
12	1,294,650	0.5%	10	0.6%	356.3	5.92
24	-	0.0%	-	0.0%	-	-
36	2,359,673	0.9%	14	0.8%	339.0	6.20
60	12,349,325	4.8%	82	4.5%	350.7	5.77
72	7,462,088	2.9%	62	3.4%	346.7	5.65
84	14,525,480	5.7%	95	5.2%	351.6	5.72
120	114,177,429	44.6%	794	43.7%	352.9	5.54
144	87,000	0.0%	2	0.1%	358.8	5.53
180	25,993,717	10.1%	197	10.8%	347.4	5.33
240	26,198,707	10.2%	195	10.7%	341.5	5.32
300	3,206,651	1.3%	24	1.3%	330.8	5.38
360	37,263,222	14.5%	255	14.0%	355.8	5.42

Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53
-------	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-------	------

Outstanding Mortgage Loan (euro)	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
Greater 0 up to 50,000	356,000	0.1%	8	0.7%	356.7	5.20
Greater 50,000 up to 100,000	6,363,395	2.5%	77	6.4%	352.0	5.33
Greater 100,000 up to 150,000	35,831,771	14.0%	273	22.7%	352.8	5.51
Greater 150,000 up to 200,000	54,739,373	21.4%	314	26.1%	351.7	5.57
Greater 200,000 up to 250,000	55,784,674	21.8%	249	20.7%	342.9	5.57
Greater 250,000 up to 300,000	28,228,698	11.0%	104	8.6%	342.7	5.57
Greater 300,000 up to 350,000	16,602,882	6.5%	52	4.3%	339.9	5.55
Greater 350,000 up to 400,000	21,085,781	8.2%	56	4.6%	325.7	5.54
Greater 400,000 up to 450,000	11,186,437	4.4%	26	2.2%	332.5	5.44
Greater 450,000 up to 500,000	8,976,300	3.5%	19	1.6%	314.5	5.47
Greater 500,000 up to 550,000	5,785,483	2.3%	11	0.9%	292.0	5.35
Greater 550,000 up to 600,000	2,895,839	1.1%	5	0.4%	304.4	5.56
Greater 600,000 up to 650,000	2,502,000	1.0%	4	0.3%	351.2	5.45
Greater 650,000 up to 700,000	1,379,232	0.5%	2	0.2%	357.0	5.38
Greater 700,000 up to 750,000	750,000	0.3%	1	0.1%	356.0	5.85
Greater 750,000 up to 800,000	800,000	0.3%	1	0.1%	297.0	5.10
Greater 800,000 up to 1,000,000	3,007,746	1.2%	3	0.2%	288.9	5.46

Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53
-------	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-------	------

Province	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
Groningen	7,059,731	2.8%	39	3.2%	349.5	5.57
Friesland	10,651,521	4.2%	62	5.1%	348.1	5.52
Drenthe	7,917,018	3.1%	41	3.4%	340.6	5.54
Overijssel	11,400,533	4.4%	65	5.4%	345.3	5.55
Gelderland	27,325,055	10.7%	124	10.3%	342.9	5.57
Zuid-Holland	44,079,308	17.2%	218	18.1%	343.1	5.54
Limburg	16,660,723	6.5%	89	7.4%	340.8	5.54
Noord-Holland	43,606,393	17.0%	182	15.1%	346.1	5.53
Utrecht	19,461,192	7.6%	93	7.7%	349.6	5.48
Noord-Brabant	35,557,274	13.9%	157	13.0%	342.5	5.48
Zeeland	5,201,500	2.0%	30	2.5%	340.1	5.62
Flevoland	8,694,915	3.4%	44	3.7%	342.4	5.59
Unspecified	18,660,450	7.3%	61	5.1%	301.8	5.52
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

LTFV (Current balance, Original Forclose Value) (Per Cent.)**	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.
--	-------------------------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-------------------

Greater than 0% up to 50%	10,892,075	4.3%	82	6.8%	311.4	5.33
Greater than 50% up to 75%	47,534,698	18.5%	234	19.4%	320.4	5.28
Greater than 75% up to 85%	27,754,059	10.8%	124	10.3%	345.4	5.62
Greater than 85% up to 100%	60,714,208	23.7%	264	21.9%	342.9	5.69
Greater than 100% up to 105%	2,481,155	1.0%	14	1.2%	348.7	5.51
Greater than 105% up to 110%	6,272,326	2.4%	28	2.3%	350.9	5.50
Greater than 110% up to 115%	12,558,412	4.9%	54	4.5%	348.8	5.48
Greater than 115% up to 120%	17,690,469	6.9%	87	7.2%	350.4	5.54
Greater than 120% up to 125%	67,270,987	26.2%	303	25.1%	351.8	5.57
Greater than 125% up to 128%	3,107,224	1.2%	15	1.2%	351.6	5.54
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

LTMV (Current balance, Original Market Value) (Per Cent.)**	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
Greater than 0% up to 50%	18,056,610	7.0%	126	10.5%	318.8	5.28
Greater than 50% up to 75%	55,934,649	21.8%	260	21.6%	324.6	5.36
Greater than 75% up to 85%	40,836,418	15.9%	182	15.1%	344.6	5.72
Greater than 85% up to 100%	43,232,737	16.9%	189	15.7%	345.1	5.63
Greater than 100% up to 105%	14,386,075	5.6%	66	5.5%	351.5	5.48
Greater than 105% up to 110%	44,089,628	17.2%	196	16.3%	350.3	5.54
Greater than 110% up to 115%	38,687,934	15.1%	182	15.1%	352.7	5.60

Greater than 115% up to 120%	590,561	0.2%	3	0.2%	357.1	5.52
Greater than 120% up to 125%	461,000	0.2%	1	0.1%	352.0	4.80
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Property type	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
Single family property	214,707,735	83.8%	961	79.8%	340.7	5.52
Apartment	39,974,877	15.6%	240	19.9%	343.4	5.60
Farm house	1,193,000	0.5%	3	0.2%	348.5	5.67
Shop / house	400,000	0.2%	1	0.1%	356.0	5.80
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Construction deposits (euro)	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
None	212,635,153	83.0%	1,045	86.7%	345.5	5.55
Greater than 0 up to 10,000	8,147,720	3.2%	43	3.6%	341.9	5.54
Greater than 10,000 up to 25,000	11,501,889	4.5%	46	3.8%	341.6	5.44
Greater than 25,000 up to 50,000	3,849,233	1.5%	14	1.2%	327.2	5.61
Greater than 50,000 up to 75,000	3,988,245	1.6%	10	0.8%	331.4	5.28
Greater than 75,000 up to 100,000	2,400,525	0.9%	9	0.7%	318.4	5.56
Greater than 100,000		5.4%	38	3.2%		5.43

13,752,846

284.4

Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53
-------	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-------	------

Type of job	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
Employed Contract / Pension	188,941,430	73.7%	899	74.6%	338.3	5.42
Self Employed	7,908,778	3.1%	30	2.5%	335.3	5.26
Broker Verified Income	57,621,755	22.5%	265	22.0%	351.6	5.95
Unspecified	1,803,648	0.7%	11	0.9%	327.0	5.27
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Income Verification	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
GMAC Verified Income	198,653,857	77.5%	940	78.0%	338.1	5.41
Broker Verified Income	57,621,755	22.5%	265	22.0%	351.6	5.95
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

Affordability	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
Broker Verified Income	57,621,755	22.5%	265	22.0%	351.6	5.95

Up to 10%	6,349,940	2.5%	48	4.0%	327.1	5.37
Up to 20%	46,105,655	18.0%	255	21.2%	330.3	5.34
Up to 30%	128,395,913	50.1%	563	46.7%	339.8	5.41
Up to 35%	16,660,023	6.5%	68	5.6%	351.3	5.63
Up to 40%	1,017,326	0.4%	5	0.4%	330.3	5.60
Greater than 40%	125,000	0.0%	1	0.1%	358.0	5.25

Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53
-------	-------------	--------	-------	--------	-------	------

Arrears Multiple (Months)	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loans	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
0	254,748,670	99.4%	1,198	99.4%	341.1	5.53
1	1,526,942	0.6%	7	0.6%	350.8	5.90
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,205	100.0%	341.1	5.53

BKR registration	Outstanding balance (euro)	Per Cent.	Number of loan parts	Per Cent.	WAM (months)	WAC (Per Cent.)
No Negative Registration	253,957,998	99.1%	1,790	98.5%	341.1	5.53
Negative Registration	2,317,614	0.9%	27	1.5%	344.5	6.20
Total	256,275,612	100.0%	1,817	100.0%	341.1	5.53

<i>Loanamount %</i>	Affordibility group							
	Broker Verified Income	Up to 10%	Up to 20%	Up to 30%	Up to 35%	Up to 40%	Greater than 40%	Grand Total
LTFV group excluding bridge loans								
Greater than 0% up to 50%	1.62%	0.50%	1.62%	0.37%	0.00%	0.09%	0.05%	4.25%
Greater than 50% up to 75%	5.08%	0.49%	5.86%	7.04%	0.09%	0.00%	0.00%	18.55%
Greater than 75% up to 85%	6.79%	0.20%	0.92%	2.93%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	10.83%
Greater than 85% up to 100%	9.00%	0.25%	2.80%	10.68%	0.92%	0.05%	0.00%	23.69%
Greater than 100% up to 105%	0.00%	0.00%	0.21%	0.48%	0.28%	0.00%	0.00%	0.97%
Greater than 105% up to 110%	0.00%	0.04%	0.40%	1.79%	0.15%	0.06%	0.00%	2.45%
Greater than 110% up to 115%	0.00%	0.15%	0.54%	3.63%	0.49%	0.10%	0.00%	4.90%
Greater than 115% up to 120%	0.00%	0.10%	1.77%	4.05%	0.98%	0.00%	0.00%	6.90%
Greater than 120% up to 125%	0.00%	0.75%	3.80%	18.01%	3.58%	0.10%	0.00%	26.25%
Greater than 125% up to 128%	0.00%	0.00%	0.08%	1.13%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	1.21%
Grand Total	22.48%	2.48%	17.99%	50.10%	6.50%	0.40%	0.05%	100.00%

* Including bridge loans

** Excluding bridge loans

**PART E - EXPECTED AMORTISATION PROFILE OF THE NOTES BASED ON THE EXERCISE OF THE
PUT OPTION IN RESPECT OF ALL PUT OPTION NOTES ON THE FIRST PUT DATE AND OTHER
ASSUMPTIONS**

This profile takes into account the following characteristics:

The estimated average life (on an actual/360 basis) of the Notes and the following decremental tables from the Issue Date up to the First Put Date based on the assumptions that (a) the Issue Date is 17 April 2008; (b) there will be a CPR of 10 per cent; (c) the interest rate applicable to a Mortgage Loan will not change on an interest reset date; (d) the Mortgage Receivables will not be prepaid on an interest reset date (other than what is effected by the assumed CPR); (e) no delinquencies and no defaults in respect of the Mortgage Receivables will occur; and (f) there will be no Further Advances and no repurchases of the Mortgage Receivables by any of the relevant Sellers:

- (i) the Senior Class A Notes 2.87 years;
- (ii) the Mezzanine Class B Notes 3.57 years;
- (iii) the Junior Class C Notes 3.57 years, and
- (iv) the Subordinated Class D Notes 3.57 years.

The numerical information set out below has been calculated using the data available at the Portfolio Cut-Off Date. The Mortgage Loans have been grouped by repayment type, remaining interest reset term and fixed/floating interest rate. For the purposes of the remaining interest term, all floating rate Mortgage Loans have been grouped together, for all other purposes all Mortgage Loans have been grouped at five year intervals. For the purposes of the repayment type, all Interest-only, Life, Star, Switch, Investments and universal life Mortgage Loans have been grouped as Interest-only Mortgage Loans, and all Annuity, Linear and Savings Mortgage Loans have been grouped as Annuity Mortgage Loans and all Bridge Loans have been grouped together. The weighted average has then been taken for interest rate, months to reset and remaining term.

CPR 0%**WAL 3.48 3.57 3.57 3.57**

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 2%**WAL 3.35 3.57 3.57 3.57**

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	99.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	98.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	95.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	93.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	93.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	92.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	92.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

9	25-Jul-10	91.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	91.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	90.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	90.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	89.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 4%

WAL 3.23 3.57 3.57 3.57

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	98.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	97.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	93.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	92.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	91.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	90.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	89.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	87.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	86.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	85.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	84.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	83.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	82.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 6%

WAL 3.10 3.57 3.57 3.57

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	97.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	96.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

3	25-Jan-09	91.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	89.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	88.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	86.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	85.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	83.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	82.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	80.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	79.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	77.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	76.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 8%

WAL **2.99** **3.57** **3.57** **3.57**

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	96.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	94.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	89.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	87.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	85.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	83.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	81.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	79.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	77.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	75.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	74.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	72.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	70.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 10%

		WAL	2.87	3.57	3.57	3.57
Period	Date	A	B	C	D	
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
1	25-Jul-08	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
2	25-Oct-08	93.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
3	25-Jan-09	87.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
4	25-Apr-09	85.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
5	25-Jul-09	82.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
6	25-Oct-09	80.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
7	25-Jan-10	77.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
8	25-Apr-10	75.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
9	25-Jul-10	73.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
10	25-Oct-10	71.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
11	25-Jan-11	68.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
12	25-Apr-11	66.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
13	25-Jul-11	64.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	

CPR 12%

		WAL	2.76	3.57	3.57	3.57
Period	Date	A	B	C	D	
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
1	25-Jul-08	95.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
2	25-Oct-08	92.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
3	25-Jan-09	85.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
4	25-Apr-09	82.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
5	25-Jul-09	79.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
6	25-Oct-09	77.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
7	25-Jan-10	74.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
8	25-Apr-10	71.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
9	25-Jul-10	68.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

10	25-Oct-10	66.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	61.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	59.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 14%

WAL 2.65 3.57 3.57 3.57

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	90.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	84.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	80.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	77.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	73.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	70.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	67.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	64.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	61.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	59.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	56.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	54.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 16%

WAL 2.54 3.57 3.57 3.57

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	93.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

2	25-Oct-08	89.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	82.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	78.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	74.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	70.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	67.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	60.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	57.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	54.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	51.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	49.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

PART F - ESTIMATED AVERAGE LIFE OF THE NOTES BASED ON THE EXERCISE OF THE CLEAN-UP CALL OPTION AND OTHER ASSUMPTIONS

This profile takes into account the following characteristics:

The estimated average life (on an actual/360 basis) of the Notes and the following decremental tables from the Issue Date up to the date on which the Clean-Up Call Option is exercised based on the assumptions that (a) the Issue Date is 17 April 2008; (b) there will be a CPR of 10 per cent; (c) the interest rate applicable to a Mortgage Loan will not change on an interest reset date; (d) the Mortgage Receivables will not be prepaid on an interest reset date (other than what is effected by the assumed CPR); (e) no delinquencies and no defaults in respect of the Mortgage Receivables will occur; and (f) there will be no Further Advances and no repurchases of the Mortgage Receivables by any of the relevant Sellers:

- (v) the Senior Class A Notes 7.80 years;
- (vi) the Mezzanine Class B Notes 14.07 years;
- (vii) the Junior Class C Notes 14.07 years, and
- (viii) the Subordinated Class D Notes 14.07 years.

The numerical information set out below has been calculated using the data available at the Portfolio Cut-Off Date. The Mortgage Loans have been grouped by repayment type, remaining interest reset term and fixed/floating interest rate. For the purposes of the remaining interest term, all floating rate Mortgage Loans have been grouped together, for all other purposes all Mortgage Loans have been grouped at five year intervals. For the purposes of the repayment type, all Interest-only, Life, Star, Switch, Investments and universal life Mortgage Loans have been grouped as Interest-only Mortgage Loans, and all Annuity, Linear and Savings Mortgage Loans have been grouped as Annuity Mortgage Loans and all Bridge Loans have been grouped together. The weighted average has then been taken for interest rate, months to reset and remaining term.

Loan Type	Gross Rate (Per Cent.)	WA Months to Reset (months)	WA Remaining Term (months)	Current Net Loan Balance (euro)
Bridge	6.23	1	8	7,232,430
IO - Floating	5.63	1	352	4,125,242
IO - From 2008 until 2010	5.87	22	343	3,663,730
IO - From 2011 until 2015	5.73	68	350	33,516,866
IO - From 2016 until 2020	5.54	115	353	111,028,161
IO - From 2021 until 2025	5.30	176	347	25,380,632
IO - From 2026 until 2030	5.34	234	343	24,569,784
IO - From 2031 until 2035	5.35	294	333	2,825,594
IO - From 2036 until 2038	5.40	355	355	35,186,373
REP - From 2008 until 2010	4.80	31	358	2,893
REP - From 2011 until 2015	5.73	67	328	1,092,727
REP - From 2016 until 2020	5.61	115	347	3,097,767
REP - From 2021 until 2025	5.51	175	324	1,035,761
REP - From 2026 until 2030	5.53	235	295	1,109,746
REP - From 2031 until 2035	5.77	298	319	331,058
REP - From 2036 until 2038	5.66	355	356	2,076,850

CPR 0%

		WAL	28.34	29.95	29.95	29.95
Period	Date	A	B	C	D	
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
1	25-Jul-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
2	25-Oct-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
3	25-Jan-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
4	25-Apr-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
5	25-Jul-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
6	25-Oct-09	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
7	25-Jan-10	96.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
8	25-Apr-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
9	25-Jul-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
10	25-Oct-10	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
11	25-Jan-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
12	25-Apr-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
13	25-Jul-11	96.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
14	25-Oct-11	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
15	25-Jan-12	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
	25-Apr-12	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

16					
17	25-Jul-12	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18	25-Oct-12	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	96.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	96.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	96.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	96.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	96.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-14	96.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
25	25-Jul-14	96.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
26	25-Oct-14	96.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
27	25-Jan-15	96.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
28	25-Apr-15	96.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
29	25-Jul-15	96.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
30	25-Oct-15	96.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
31	25-Jan-16	96.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
32	25-Apr-16	96.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
33	25-Jul-16	96.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
34	25-Oct-16	96.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

35	25-Jan-17	96.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
36	25-Apr-17	96.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
37	25-Jul-17	96.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
38	25-Oct-17	96.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
39	25-Jan-18	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
40	25-Apr-18	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
41	25-Jul-18	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
42	25-Oct-18	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
43	25-Jan-19	96.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
44	25-Apr-19	96.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
45	25-Jul-19	96.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
46	25-Oct-19	95.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
47	25-Jan-20	95.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
48	25-Apr-20	95.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
49	25-Jul-20	95.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
50	25-Oct-20	95.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
51	25-Jan-21	95.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
52	25-Apr-21	95.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Jul-21	95.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

53					
54	25-Oct-21	95.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
55	25-Jan-22	95.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
56	25-Apr-22	95.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
57	25-Jul-22	95.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
58	25-Oct-22	95.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
59	25-Jan-23	95.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
60	25-Apr-23	95.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
61	25-Jul-23	95.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
62	25-Oct-23	95.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
63	25-Jan-24	95.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
64	25-Apr-24	95.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
65	25-Jul-24	95.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
66	25-Oct-24	95.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
67	25-Jan-25	95.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
68	25-Apr-25	95.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
69	25-Jul-25	95.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
70	25-Oct-25	95.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
71	25-Jan-26	95.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

72	25-Apr-26	95.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
73	25-Jul-26	95.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
74	25-Oct-26	95.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
75	25-Jan-27	95.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
76	25-Apr-27	94.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
77	25-Jul-27	94.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
78	25-Oct-27	94.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
79	25-Jan-28	94.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
80	25-Apr-28	94.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
81	25-Jul-28	94.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
82	25-Oct-28	94.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
83	25-Jan-29	94.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
84	25-Apr-29	94.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
85	25-Jul-29	94.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
86	25-Oct-29	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
87	25-Jan-30	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
88	25-Apr-30	94.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
89	25-Jul-30	94.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Oct-30	94.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

90					
91	25-Jan-31	94.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
92	25-Apr-31	94.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
93	25-Jul-31	94.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
94	25-Oct-31	94.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
95	25-Jan-32	94.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
96	25-Apr-32	94.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
97	25-Jul-32	93.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
98	25-Oct-32	93.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
99	25-Jan-33	93.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
100	25-Apr-33	93.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
101	25-Jul-33	93.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
102	25-Oct-33	93.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
103	25-Jan-34	93.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
104	25-Apr-34	93.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
105	25-Jul-34	93.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
106	25-Oct-34	93.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
107	25-Jan-35	93.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
108	25-Apr-35	93.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

109	25-Jul-35	93.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
110	25-Oct-35	93.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
111	25-Jan-36	92.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
112	25-Apr-36	92.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
113	25-Jul-36	92.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
114	25-Oct-36	79.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
115	25-Jan-37	79.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
116	25-Apr-37	68.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
117	25-Jul-37	52.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 2%

Period	Date	A	B	C	D
	WAL	20.67	29.76	29.76	29.76
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	99.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	98.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	95.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

4	25-Apr-09	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	93.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	93.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	92.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	92.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	91.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	91.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	90.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	90.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	89.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	89.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15	25-Jan-12	88.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16	25-Apr-12	88.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17	25-Jul-12	87.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18	25-Oct-12	87.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	86.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	86.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	85.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	85.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	84.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-	84.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

		14				
25	25-Jul-14	83.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
26	25-Oct-14	83.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
27	25-Jan-15	82.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
28	25-Apr-15	82.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
29	25-Jul-15	81.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
30	25-Oct-15	81.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
31	25-Jan-16	80.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
32	25-Apr-16	80.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
33	25-Jul-16	79.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
34	25-Oct-16	79.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
35	25-Jan-17	78.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
36	25-Apr-17	78.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
37	25-Jul-17	77.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
38	25-Oct-17	77.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
39	25-Jan-18	76.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
40	25-Apr-18	76.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
41	25-Jul-18	75.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
42	25-Oct-18	75.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
43	25-Jan-19	75.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
44	25-Apr-19	74.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

45	25-Jul-19	74.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
46	25-Oct-19	73.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
47	25-Jan-20	73.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
48	25-Apr-20	72.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
49	25-Jul-20	72.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
50	25-Oct-20	71.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
51	25-Jan-21	71.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
52	25-Apr-21	70.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
53	25-Jul-21	70.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
54	25-Oct-21	70.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
55	25-Jan-22	69.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
56	25-Apr-22	69.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
57	25-Jul-22	68.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
58	25-Oct-22	68.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
59	25-Jan-23	67.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
60	25-Apr-23	67.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
61	25-Jul-23	67.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
62	25-Oct-23	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
63	25-Jan-24	66.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
64	25-Apr-24	65.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
65	25-Jul-24	65.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

66	25-Oct-24	65.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
67	25-Jan-25	64.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
68	25-Apr-25	64.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
69	25-Jul-25	63.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
70	25-Oct-25	63.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
71	25-Jan-26	63.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
72	25-Apr-26	62.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
73	25-Jul-26	62.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
74	25-Oct-26	61.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
75	25-Jan-27	61.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
76	25-Apr-27	61.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
77	25-Jul-27	60.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
78	25-Oct-27	60.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
79	25-Jan-28	59.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
80	25-Apr-28	59.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
81	25-Jul-28	59.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
82	25-Oct-28	58.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
83	25-Jan-29	58.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
84	25-Apr-29	57.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
85	25-Jul-29	57.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
86	25-Oct-	57.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

		29				
87		25-Jan-30	56.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
88		25-Apr-30	56.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
89		25-Jul-30	56.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
90		25-Oct-30	55.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
91		25-Jan-31	55.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
92		25-Apr-31	54.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
93		25-Jul-31	54.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
94		25-Oct-31	54.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
95		25-Jan-32	53.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
96		25-Apr-32	53.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
97		25-Jul-32	53.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
98		25-Oct-32	52.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
99		25-Jan-33	52.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
100		25-Apr-33	52.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
101		25-Jul-33	51.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
102		25-Oct-33	51.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
103		25-Jan-34	51.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
104		25-Apr-34	50.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
105		25-Jul-34	50.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

106	25-Oct-34	50.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
107	25-Jan-35	49.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
108	25-Apr-35	49.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
109	25-Jul-35	49.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
110	25-Oct-35	48.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
111	25-Jan-36	47.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
112	25-Apr-36	47.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
113	25-Jul-36	47.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
114	25-Oct-36	40.8%	91.8%	91.8%	91.8%
115	25-Jan-37	40.6%	91.3%	91.3%	91.3%
116	25-Apr-37	35.5%	79.8%	79.8%	79.8%
117	25-Jul-37	28.0%	63.1%	63.1%	63.1%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 4%

		WAL	15.64	26.54	26.54	26.54
Period	Date	A	B	C	D	
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
1	25-Jul-08	98.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
2	25-Oct-08	97.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
3	25-Jan-09	93.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
4	25-Apr-09	92.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
5	25-Jul-09	91.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
6	25-Oct-09	90.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
7	25-Jan-10	89.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
8	25-Apr-10	87.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
9	25-Jul-10	86.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
10	25-Oct-10	85.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
11	25-Jan-11	84.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
12	25-Apr-11	83.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
13	25-Jul-11	82.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
14	25-Oct-11	82.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
15	25-Jan-12	81.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
16	25-Apr-12	80.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
17	25-Jul-12	79.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

18	25-Oct-12	78.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	77.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	76.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	75.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	74.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	73.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-14	72.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
25	25-Jul-14	71.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
26	25-Oct-14	71.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
27	25-Jan-15	70.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
28	25-Apr-15	69.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
29	25-Jul-15	68.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
30	25-Oct-15	67.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
31	25-Jan-16	66.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
32	25-Apr-16	66.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
33	25-Jul-16	65.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
34	25-Oct-16	64.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
35	25-Jan-17	63.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
36	25-Apr-17	62.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
37	25-Jul-17	62.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
38	25-Oct-	61.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

17

39	25-Jan-18	60.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
40	25-Apr-18	59.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
41	25-Jul-18	59.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
42	25-Oct-18	58.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
43	25-Jan-19	57.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
44	25-Apr-19	57.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
45	25-Jul-19	56.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
46	25-Oct-19	55.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
47	25-Jan-20	54.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
48	25-Apr-20	54.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
49	25-Jul-20	53.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
50	25-Oct-20	52.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
51	25-Jan-21	52.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
52	25-Apr-21	51.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
53	25-Jul-21	50.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
54	25-Oct-21	50.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
55	25-Jan-22	49.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
56	25-Apr-22	49.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
57	25-Jul-22	48.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
58	25-Oct-22	47.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

59	25-Jan-23	47.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
60	25-Apr-23	46.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
61	25-Jul-23	45.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
62	25-Oct-23	45.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
63	25-Jan-24	44.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
64	25-Apr-24	44.2%	99.4%	99.4%	99.4%
65	25-Jul-24	43.7%	98.4%	98.4%	98.4%
66	25-Oct-24	43.3%	97.4%	97.4%	97.4%
67	25-Jan-25	42.8%	96.3%	96.3%	96.3%
68	25-Apr-25	42.4%	95.3%	95.3%	95.3%
69	25-Jul-25	41.9%	94.3%	94.3%	94.3%
70	25-Oct-25	41.5%	93.3%	93.3%	93.3%
71	25-Jan-26	41.0%	92.4%	92.4%	92.4%
72	25-Apr-26	40.6%	91.4%	91.4%	91.4%
73	25-Jul-26	40.2%	90.4%	90.4%	90.4%
74	25-Oct-26	39.8%	89.5%	89.5%	89.5%
75	25-Jan-27	39.3%	88.5%	88.5%	88.5%
76	25-Apr-27	38.9%	87.6%	87.6%	87.6%
77	25-Jul-27	38.5%	86.7%	86.7%	86.7%
78	25-Oct-27	38.1%	85.8%	85.8%	85.8%
79	25-Jan-	37.7%	84.9%	84.9%	84.9%

	28				
80	25-Apr-28	37.3%	84.0%	84.0%	84.0%
81	25-Jul-28	36.9%	83.1%	83.1%	83.1%
82	25-Oct-28	36.5%	82.2%	82.2%	82.2%
83	25-Jan-29	36.1%	81.3%	81.3%	81.3%
84	25-Apr-29	35.8%	80.5%	80.5%	80.5%
85	25-Jul-29	35.4%	79.6%	79.6%	79.6%
86	25-Oct-29	35.0%	78.8%	78.8%	78.8%
87	25-Jan-30	34.6%	77.9%	77.9%	77.9%
88	25-Apr-30	34.3%	77.1%	77.1%	77.1%
89	25-Jul-30	33.9%	76.3%	76.3%	76.3%
90	25-Oct-30	33.5%	75.5%	75.5%	75.5%
91	25-Jan-31	33.2%	74.7%	74.7%	74.7%
92	25-Apr-31	32.8%	73.9%	73.9%	73.9%
93	25-Jul-31	32.5%	73.1%	73.1%	73.1%
94	25-Oct-31	32.1%	72.3%	72.3%	72.3%
95	25-Jan-32	31.8%	71.6%	71.6%	71.6%
96	25-Apr-32	31.5%	70.8%	70.8%	70.8%
97	25-Jul-32	31.1%	70.0%	70.0%	70.0%
98	25-Oct-32	30.8%	69.3%	69.3%	69.3%
99	25-Jan-33	30.5%	68.6%	68.6%	68.6%

100	25-Apr-33	30.1%	67.8%	67.8%	67.8%
101	25-Jul-33	29.8%	67.1%	67.1%	67.1%
102	25-Oct-33	29.5%	66.4%	66.4%	66.4%
103	25-Jan-34	29.2%	65.7%	65.7%	65.7%
104	25-Apr-34	28.9%	65.0%	65.0%	65.0%
105	25-Jul-34	28.6%	64.3%	64.3%	64.3%
106	25-Oct-34	28.3%	63.6%	63.6%	63.6%
107	25-Jan-35	28.0%	62.9%	62.9%	62.9%
108	25-Apr-35	27.7%	62.3%	62.3%	62.3%
109	25-Jul-35	27.4%	61.6%	61.6%	61.6%
110	25-Oct-35	27.1%	61.0%	61.0%	61.0%
111	25-Jan-36	26.5%	59.6%	59.6%	59.6%
112	25-Apr-36	26.2%	59.0%	59.0%	59.0%
113	25-Jul-36	25.9%	58.4%	58.4%	58.4%
114	25-Oct-36	22.6%	50.9%	50.9%	50.9%
115	25-Jan-37	22.4%	50.4%	50.4%	50.4%
116	25-Apr-37	19.5%	43.8%	43.8%	43.8%
117	25-Jul-37	15.3%	34.5%	34.5%	34.5%
	25-Oct-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

118

37

119 25-Jan-38 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

CPR 6%

	WAL	12.30	21.89	21.89	21.89
Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	97.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	96.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	91.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	89.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	88.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	86.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	85.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	83.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	82.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	80.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	79.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	77.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	76.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	75.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15	25-Jan-12	73.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16	25-Apr-12	72.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17	25-Jul-12	71.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18	25-Oct-12	70.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	68.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	67.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	66.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	65.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-14	62.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
25	25-Jul-14	61.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

26	25-Oct-14	60.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
27	25-Jan-15	59.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
28	25-Apr-15	58.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
29	25-Jul-15	57.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
30	25-Oct-15	56.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
31	25-Jan-16	55.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
32	25-Apr-16	54.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
33	25-Jul-16	53.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
34	25-Oct-16	52.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
35	25-Jan-17	51.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
36	25-Apr-17	50.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
37	25-Jul-17	49.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
38	25-Oct-17	48.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
39	25-Jan-18	47.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
40	25-Apr-18	46.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
41	25-Jul-18	45.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
42	25-Oct-18	44.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
43	25-Jan-19	43.8%	98.7%	98.7%	98.7%
44	25-Apr-19	43.2%	97.1%	97.1%	97.1%
45	25-Jul-19	42.5%	95.6%	95.6%	95.6%
46	25-Oct-19	41.8%	94.1%	94.1%	94.1%
47	25-Jan-20	41.2%	92.6%	92.6%	92.6%
48	25-Apr-20	40.5%	91.2%	91.2%	91.2%
49	25-Jul-20	39.9%	89.8%	89.8%	89.8%
50	25-Oct-20	39.3%	88.4%	88.4%	88.4%
51	25-Jan-21	38.7%	87.0%	87.0%	87.0%
52	25-Apr-21	38.1%	85.6%	85.6%	85.6%
53	25-Jul-21	37.5%	84.3%	84.3%	84.3%
54	25-Oct-21	36.9%	83.0%	83.0%	83.0%
55	25-Jan-22	36.3%	81.7%	81.7%	81.7%
56	25-Apr-22	35.7%	80.4%	80.4%	80.4%
57	25-Jul-22	35.2%	79.2%	79.2%	79.2%
58	25-Oct-22	34.6%	77.9%	77.9%	77.9%

59	25-Jan-23	34.1%	76.7%	76.7%	76.7%
60	25-Apr-23	33.5%	75.5%	75.5%	75.5%
61	25-Jul-23	33.0%	74.3%	74.3%	74.3%
62	25-Oct-23	32.5%	73.2%	73.2%	73.2%
63	25-Jan-24	32.0%	72.0%	72.0%	72.0%
64	25-Apr-24	31.5%	70.9%	70.9%	70.9%
65	25-Jul-24	31.0%	69.8%	69.8%	69.8%
66	25-Oct-24	30.5%	68.7%	68.7%	68.7%
67	25-Jan-25	30.0%	67.6%	67.6%	67.6%
68	25-Apr-25	29.6%	66.5%	66.5%	66.5%
69	25-Jul-25	29.1%	65.5%	65.5%	65.5%
70	25-Oct-25	28.6%	64.5%	64.5%	64.5%
71	25-Jan-26	28.2%	63.5%	63.5%	63.5%
72	25-Apr-26	27.8%	62.5%	62.5%	62.5%
73	25-Jul-26	27.3%	61.5%	61.5%	61.5%
74	25-Oct-26	26.9%	60.5%	60.5%	60.5%
75	25-Jan-27	26.5%	59.6%	59.6%	59.6%
76	25-Apr-27	26.0%	58.6%	58.6%	58.6%
77	25-Jul-27	25.6%	57.7%	57.7%	57.7%
78	25-Oct-27	25.2%	56.8%	56.8%	56.8%
79	25-Jan-28	24.8%	55.9%	55.9%	55.9%
80	25-Apr-28	24.4%	55.0%	55.0%	55.0%
81	25-Jul-28	24.1%	54.1%	54.1%	54.1%
82	25-Oct-28	23.7%	53.3%	53.3%	53.3%
83	25-Jan-29	23.3%	52.5%	52.5%	52.5%
84	25-Apr-29	22.9%	51.6%	51.6%	51.6%
85	25-Jul-29	22.6%	50.8%	50.8%	50.8%
86	25-Oct-29	22.2%	50.0%	50.0%	50.0%
87	25-Jan-30	21.9%	49.2%	49.2%	49.2%
88	25-Apr-30	21.5%	48.4%	48.4%	48.4%
89	25-Jul-30	21.2%	47.7%	47.7%	47.7%
90	25-Oct-30	20.9%	46.9%	46.9%	46.9%
91	25-Jan-31	20.5%	46.2%	46.2%	46.2%

92	25-Apr-31	20.2%	45.4%	45.4%	45.4%
93	25-Jul-31	19.9%	44.7%	44.7%	44.7%
94	25-Oct-31	19.6%	44.0%	44.0%	44.0%
95	25-Jan-32	19.3%	43.3%	43.3%	43.3%
96	25-Apr-32	18.9%	42.6%	42.6%	42.6%
97	25-Jul-32	18.6%	42.0%	42.0%	42.0%
98	25-Oct-32	18.4%	41.3%	41.3%	41.3%
99	25-Jan-33	18.1%	40.6%	40.6%	40.6%
100	25-Apr-33	17.8%	40.0%	40.0%	40.0%
101	25-Jul-33	17.5%	39.4%	39.4%	39.4%
102	25-Oct-33	17.2%	38.7%	38.7%	38.7%
103	25-Jan-34	16.9%	38.1%	38.1%	38.1%
104	25-Apr-34	16.7%	37.5%	37.5%	37.5%
105	25-Jul-34	16.4%	36.9%	36.9%	36.9%
106	25-Oct-34	16.2%	36.4%	36.4%	36.4%
107	25-Jan-35	15.9%	35.8%	35.8%	35.8%
108	25-Apr-35	15.6%	35.2%	35.2%	35.2%
109	25-Jul-35	15.4%	34.7%	34.7%	34.7%
110	25-Oct-35	15.2%	34.1%	34.1%	34.1%
111	25-Jan-36	14.7%	33.2%	33.2%	33.2%
112	25-Apr-36	14.5%	32.7%	32.7%	32.7%
113	25-Jul-36	14.3%	32.1%	32.1%	32.1%
114	25-Oct-36	12.4%	27.9%	27.9%	27.9%
115	25-Jan-37	12.2%	27.4%	27.4%	27.4%
116	25-Apr-37	10.6%	23.7%	23.7%	23.7%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 8%

	WAL	9.79	17.69	17.69	17.69
Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	96.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	94.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	89.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	87.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	85.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	83.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	81.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	79.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	77.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	75.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	74.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	72.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	70.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	68.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15	25-Jan-12	67.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16	25-Apr-12	65.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17	25-Jul-12	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18	25-Oct-12	62.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	60.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	59.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	57.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	56.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	55.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-14	53.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
25	25-Jul-14	52.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
26	25-Oct-14	51.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
27	25-Jan-15	49.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
28	25-Apr-15	48.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

29	25-Jul-15	47.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
30	25-Oct-15	46.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
31	25-Jan-16	44.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
32	25-Apr-16	43.8%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%
33	25-Jul-16	42.9%	96.5%	96.5%	96.5%
34	25-Oct-16	42.0%	94.5%	94.5%	94.5%
35	25-Jan-17	41.1%	92.5%	92.5%	92.5%
36	25-Apr-17	40.3%	90.6%	90.6%	90.6%
37	25-Jul-17	39.4%	88.7%	88.7%	88.7%
38	25-Oct-17	38.6%	86.8%	86.8%	86.8%
39	25-Jan-18	37.8%	85.0%	85.0%	85.0%
40	25-Apr-18	37.0%	83.3%	83.3%	83.3%
41	25-Jul-18	36.2%	81.5%	81.5%	81.5%
42	25-Oct-18	35.5%	79.8%	79.8%	79.8%
43	25-Jan-19	34.7%	78.2%	78.2%	78.2%
44	25-Apr-19	34.0%	76.5%	76.5%	76.5%
45	25-Jul-19	33.3%	74.9%	74.9%	74.9%
46	25-Oct-19	32.6%	73.4%	73.4%	73.4%
47	25-Jan-20	31.9%	71.8%	71.8%	71.8%
48	25-Apr-20	31.3%	70.3%	70.3%	70.3%
49	25-Jul-20	30.6%	68.9%	68.9%	68.9%
50	25-Oct-20	30.0%	67.4%	67.4%	67.4%
51	25-Jan-21	29.3%	66.0%	66.0%	66.0%
52	25-Apr-21	28.7%	64.6%	64.6%	64.6%
53	25-Jul-21	28.1%	63.3%	63.3%	63.3%
54	25-Oct-21	27.5%	62.0%	62.0%	62.0%
55	25-Jan-22	27.0%	60.7%	60.7%	60.7%
56	25-Apr-22	26.4%	59.4%	59.4%	59.4%
57	25-Jul-22	25.8%	58.2%	58.2%	58.2%
58	25-Oct-22	25.3%	56.9%	56.9%	56.9%
59	25-Jan-23	24.8%	55.7%	55.7%	55.7%
60	25-Apr-23	24.3%	54.6%	54.6%	54.6%
61	25-Jul-23	23.7%	53.4%	53.4%	53.4%

62	25-Oct-23	23.3%	52.3%	52.3%	52.3%
63	25-Jan-24	22.8%	51.2%	51.2%	51.2%
64	25-Apr-24	22.3%	50.2%	50.2%	50.2%
65	25-Jul-24	21.8%	49.1%	49.1%	49.1%
66	25-Oct-24	21.4%	48.1%	48.1%	48.1%
67	25-Jan-25	20.9%	47.1%	47.1%	47.1%
68	25-Apr-25	20.5%	46.1%	46.1%	46.1%
69	25-Jul-25	20.0%	45.1%	45.1%	45.1%
70	25-Oct-25	19.6%	44.2%	44.2%	44.2%
71	25-Jan-26	19.2%	43.2%	43.2%	43.2%
72	25-Apr-26	18.8%	42.3%	42.3%	42.3%
73	25-Jul-26	18.4%	41.4%	41.4%	41.4%
74	25-Oct-26	18.0%	40.6%	40.6%	40.6%
75	25-Jan-27	17.7%	39.7%	39.7%	39.7%
76	25-Apr-27	17.3%	38.9%	38.9%	38.9%
77	25-Jul-27	16.9%	38.1%	38.1%	38.1%
78	25-Oct-27	16.6%	37.3%	37.3%	37.3%
79	25-Jan-28	16.2%	36.5%	36.5%	36.5%
80	25-Apr-28	15.9%	35.7%	35.7%	35.7%
81	25-Jul-28	15.5%	35.0%	35.0%	35.0%
82	25-Oct-28	15.2%	34.2%	34.2%	34.2%
83	25-Jan-29	14.9%	33.5%	33.5%	33.5%
84	25-Apr-29	14.6%	32.8%	32.8%	32.8%
85	25-Jul-29	14.3%	32.1%	32.1%	32.1%
86	25-Oct-29	14.0%	31.4%	31.4%	31.4%
87	25-Jan-30	13.7%	30.8%	30.8%	30.8%
88	25-Apr-30	13.4%	30.1%	30.1%	30.1%
89	25-Jul-30	13.1%	29.5%	29.5%	29.5%
90	25-Oct-30	12.8%	28.9%	28.9%	28.9%
91	25-Jan-31	12.6%	28.3%	28.3%	28.3%
92	25-Apr-31	12.3%	27.7%	27.7%	27.7%
93	25-Jul-31	12.0%	27.1%	27.1%	27.1%
94	25-Oct-31	11.8%	26.5%	26.5%	26.5%

95	25-Jan-32	11.5%	25.9%	25.9%	25.9%
96	25-Apr-32	11.3%	25.4%	25.4%	25.4%
97	25-Jul-32	11.0%	24.9%	24.9%	24.9%
98	25-Oct-32	10.8%	24.3%	24.3%	24.3%
99	25-Jan-33	10.6%	23.8%	23.8%	23.8%
100	25-Apr-33	10.4%	23.3%	23.3%	23.3%
101	25-Jul-33	10.1%	22.8%	22.8%	22.8%
102	25-Oct-33	9.9%	22.4%	22.4%	22.4%
103	25-Jan-34	9.7%	21.9%	21.9%	21.9%
104	25-Apr-34	9.5%	21.4%	21.4%	21.4%
105	25-Jul-34	9.3%	21.0%	21.0%	21.0%
106	25-Oct-34	9.1%	20.5%	20.5%	20.5%
107	25-Jan-35	8.9%	20.1%	20.1%	20.1%
108	25-Apr-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
109	25-Jul-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
110	25-Oct-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
111	25-Jan-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
112	25-Apr-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
113	25-Jul-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
114	25-Oct-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
115	25-Jan-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
116	25-Apr-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 10%

	WAL	7.80	14.07	14.07	14.07
Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	96.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	93.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	87.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	85.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	82.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	80.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	77.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	75.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	73.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	71.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	68.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	66.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	64.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14	25-Oct-11	62.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15	25-Jan-12	60.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16	25-Apr-12	58.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17	25-Jul-12	57.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18	25-Oct-12	55.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19	25-Jan-13	53.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
20	25-Apr-13	51.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
21	25-Jul-13	50.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
22	25-Oct-13	48.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
23	25-Jan-14	47.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
24	25-Apr-14	45.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
25	25-Jul-14	44.1%	99.3%	99.3%	99.3%
26	25-Oct-14	43.0%	96.7%	96.7%	96.7%
27	25-Jan-15	41.9%	94.2%	94.2%	94.2%
28	25-Apr-15	40.8%	91.7%	91.7%	91.7%

29	25-Jul-15	39.7%	89.3%	89.3%	89.3%
30	25-Oct-15	38.7%	87.0%	87.0%	87.0%
31	25-Jan-16	37.6%	84.7%	84.7%	84.7%
32	25-Apr-16	36.7%	82.5%	82.5%	82.5%
33	25-Jul-16	35.7%	80.3%	80.3%	80.3%
34	25-Oct-16	34.8%	78.2%	78.2%	78.2%
35	25-Jan-17	33.9%	76.2%	76.2%	76.2%
36	25-Apr-17	33.0%	74.2%	74.2%	74.2%
37	25-Jul-17	32.1%	72.2%	72.2%	72.2%
38	25-Oct-17	31.3%	70.3%	70.3%	70.3%
39	25-Jan-18	30.4%	68.5%	68.5%	68.5%
40	25-Apr-18	29.6%	66.7%	66.7%	66.7%
41	25-Jul-18	28.9%	65.0%	65.0%	65.0%
42	25-Oct-18	28.1%	63.3%	63.3%	63.3%
43	25-Jan-19	27.4%	61.6%	61.6%	61.6%
44	25-Apr-19	26.7%	60.0%	60.0%	60.0%
45	25-Jul-19	26.0%	58.4%	58.4%	58.4%
46	25-Oct-19	25.3%	56.9%	56.9%	56.9%
47	25-Jan-20	24.6%	55.4%	55.4%	55.4%
48	25-Apr-20	24.0%	53.9%	53.9%	53.9%
49	25-Jul-20	23.3%	52.5%	52.5%	52.5%
50	25-Oct-20	22.7%	51.1%	51.1%	51.1%
51	25-Jan-21	22.1%	49.8%	49.8%	49.8%
52	25-Apr-21	21.5%	48.5%	48.5%	48.5%
53	25-Jul-21	21.0%	47.2%	47.2%	47.2%
54	25-Oct-21	20.4%	46.0%	46.0%	46.0%
55	25-Jan-22	19.9%	44.8%	44.8%	44.8%
56	25-Apr-22	19.4%	43.6%	43.6%	43.6%
57	25-Jul-22	18.9%	42.4%	42.4%	42.4%
58	25-Oct-22	18.4%	41.3%	41.3%	41.3%
59	25-Jan-23	17.9%	40.2%	40.2%	40.2%
60	25-Apr-23	17.4%	39.2%	39.2%	39.2%
61	25-Jul-23	17.0%	38.2%	38.2%	38.2%

62	25-Oct-23	16.5%	37.1%	37.1%	37.1%
63	25-Jan-24	16.1%	36.2%	36.2%	36.2%
64	25-Apr-24	15.7%	35.2%	35.2%	35.2%
65	25-Jul-24	15.2%	34.3%	34.3%	34.3%
66	25-Oct-24	14.8%	33.4%	33.4%	33.4%
67	25-Jan-25	14.4%	32.5%	32.5%	32.5%
68	25-Apr-25	14.1%	31.7%	31.7%	31.7%
69	25-Jul-25	13.7%	30.8%	30.8%	30.8%
70	25-Oct-25	13.3%	30.0%	30.0%	30.0%
71	25-Jan-26	13.0%	29.2%	29.2%	29.2%
72	25-Apr-26	12.6%	28.4%	28.4%	28.4%
73	25-Jul-26	12.3%	27.7%	27.7%	27.7%
74	25-Oct-26	12.0%	27.0%	27.0%	27.0%
75	25-Jan-27	11.7%	26.3%	26.3%	26.3%
76	25-Apr-27	11.4%	25.6%	25.6%	25.6%
77	25-Jul-27	11.1%	24.9%	24.9%	24.9%
78	25-Oct-27	10.8%	24.2%	24.2%	24.2%
79	25-Jan-28	10.5%	23.6%	23.6%	23.6%
80	25-Apr-28	10.2%	23.0%	23.0%	23.0%
81	25-Jul-28	9.9%	22.4%	22.4%	22.4%
82	25-Oct-28	9.7%	21.8%	21.8%	21.8%
83	25-Jan-29	9.4%	21.2%	21.2%	21.2%
84	25-Apr-29	9.2%	20.6%	20.6%	20.6%
85	25-Jul-29	8.9%	20.1%	20.1%	20.1%
86	25-Oct-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
87	25-Jan-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
88	25-Apr-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
89	25-Jul-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
90	25-Oct-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
91	25-Jan-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
92	25-Apr-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
93	25-Jul-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
94	25-Oct-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

95	25-Jan-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
96	25-Apr-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
97	25-Jul-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
98	25-Oct-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
99	25-Jan-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
100	25-Apr-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
101	25-Jul-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
102	25-Oct-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
103	25-Jan-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
104	25-Apr-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
105	25-Jul-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
106	25-Oct-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
107	25-Jan-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
108	25-Apr-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
109	25-Jul-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
110	25-Oct-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
111	25-Jan-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
112	25-Apr-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
113	25-Jul-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
114	25-Oct-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
115	25-Jan-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
116	25-Apr-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 12%

WAL		6.45	11.63	11.63	11.63
Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Jul-08	95.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1					
2	25-Oct-08	92.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	85.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	82.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	79.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	77.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	74.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	71.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	68.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Oct-10	66.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10					
	25-Jan-11	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11					
	25-Apr-11	61.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12					
	25-Jul-11	59.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13					
	25-Oct-11	57.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14					
	25-Jan-12	54.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15					
	25-Apr-12	52.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16					
	25-Jul-12	50.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17					
	25-Oct-12	48.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
18					
	25-Jan-13	46.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
19					
	25-Apr-13	45.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Jul-13	43.5%	98.0%	98.0%	98.0%
21					
	25-Oct-13	42.2%	94.9%	94.9%	94.9%
22					

23	25-Jan-14	40.8%	91.9%	91.9%	91.9%
24	25-Apr-14	39.5%	89.0%	89.0%	89.0%
25	25-Jul-14	38.3%	86.2%	86.2%	86.2%
26	25-Oct-14	37.1%	83.4%	83.4%	83.4%
27	25-Jan-15	35.9%	80.8%	80.8%	80.8%
28	25-Apr-15	34.8%	78.2%	78.2%	78.2%
29	25-Jul-15	33.7%	75.8%	75.8%	75.8%
30	25-Oct-15	32.6%	73.4%	73.4%	73.4%
31	25-Jan-16	31.6%	71.0%	71.0%	71.0%
32	25-Apr-16	30.6%	68.8%	68.8%	68.8%
33	25-Jul-16	29.6%	66.6%	66.6%	66.6%
34	25-Oct-16	28.7%	64.5%	64.5%	64.5%
35	25-Jan-17	27.8%	62.5%	62.5%	62.5%
36	25-Apr-17	26.9%	60.5%	60.5%	60.5%
37	25-Jul-17	26.0%	58.6%	58.6%	58.6%
38	25-Oct-17	25.2%	56.7%	56.7%	56.7%
39	25-Jan-18	24.4%	54.9%	54.9%	54.9%
40	25-Apr-18	23.6%	53.2%	53.2%	53.2%
41	25-Jul-18	22.9%	51.5%	51.5%	51.5%
42	25-Oct-18	22.2%	49.9%	49.9%	49.9%
43	25-Jan-19	21.5%	48.3%	48.3%	48.3%
44	25-Apr-19	20.8%	46.8%	46.8%	46.8%
45	25-Jul-19	20.1%	45.3%	45.3%	45.3%
46	25-Oct-19	19.5%	43.8%	43.8%	43.8%
47	25-Jan-20	18.9%	42.4%	42.4%	42.4%
48	25-Apr-20	18.3%	41.1%	41.1%	41.1%
49	25-Jul-20	17.7%	39.8%	39.8%	39.8%
50	25-Oct-20	17.1%	38.5%	38.5%	38.5%
51	25-Jan-21	16.6%	37.3%	37.3%	37.3%
52	25-Apr-21	16.1%	36.1%	36.1%	36.1%
53	25-Jul-21	15.5%	35.0%	35.0%	35.0%
54	25-Oct-21	15.1%	33.9%	33.9%	33.9%

55	25-Jan-22	14.6%	32.8%	32.8%	32.8%
56	25-Apr-22	14.1%	31.8%	31.8%	31.8%
57	25-Jul-22	13.7%	30.8%	30.8%	30.8%
58	25-Oct-22	13.2%	29.8%	29.8%	29.8%
59	25-Jan-23	12.8%	28.8%	28.8%	28.8%
60	25-Apr-23	12.4%	27.9%	27.9%	27.9%
61	25-Jul-23	12.0%	27.0%	27.0%	27.0%
62	25-Oct-23	11.6%	26.2%	26.2%	26.2%
63	25-Jan-24	11.3%	25.3%	25.3%	25.3%
64	25-Apr-24	10.9%	24.5%	24.5%	24.5%
65	25-Jul-24	10.6%	23.8%	23.8%	23.8%
66	25-Oct-24	10.2%	23.0%	23.0%	23.0%
67	25-Jan-25	9.9%	22.3%	22.3%	22.3%
68	25-Apr-25	9.6%	21.6%	21.6%	21.6%
69	25-Jul-25	9.3%	20.9%	20.9%	20.9%
70	25-Oct-25	9.0%	20.2%	20.2%	20.2%
71	25-Jan-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
72	25-Apr-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
73	25-Jul-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
74	25-Oct-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
75	25-Jan-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
76	25-Apr-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
77	25-Jul-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
78	25-Oct-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
79	25-Jan-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
80	25-Apr-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
81	25-Jul-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
82	25-Oct-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
83	25-Jan-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
84	25-Apr-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
85	25-Jul-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
86	25-Oct-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

87	25-Jan-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
88	25-Apr-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
89	25-Jul-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
90	25-Oct-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
91	25-Jan-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
92	25-Apr-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
93	25-Jul-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
94	25-Oct-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
95	25-Jan-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
96	25-Apr-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
97	25-Jul-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
98	25-Oct-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
99	25-Jan-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
100	25-Apr-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
101	25-Jul-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
102	25-Oct-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
103	25-Jan-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
104	25-Apr-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
105	25-Jul-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
106	25-Oct-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
107	25-Jan-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
108	25-Apr-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
109	25-Jul-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
110	25-Oct-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
111	25-Jan-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
112	25-Apr-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
113	25-Jul-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
114	25-Oct-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
115	25-Jan-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

116	25-Apr-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 14%

WAL		5.48	9.86	9.86	9.86
Period	Date	A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Jul-08	94.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1					
2	25-Oct-08	90.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	84.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	80.5%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	77.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	73.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	70.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	67.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	64.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	25-Oct-10	61.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10					
	25-Jan-11	59.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11					
	25-Apr-11	56.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12					
	25-Jul-11	54.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13					
	25-Oct-11	51.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
14					
	25-Jan-12	49.3%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15					
	25-Apr-12	47.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
16					
	25-Jul-12	44.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
17					
	25-Oct-12	43.2%	97.1%	97.1%	97.1%
18					
	25-Jan-13	41.5%	93.5%	93.5%	93.5%
19					
	25-Apr-13	40.0%	90.0%	90.0%	90.0%
20					
	25-Jul-13	38.5%	86.7%	86.7%	86.7%
21					
	25-Oct-13	37.1%	83.5%	83.5%	83.5%
22					

23	25-Jan-14	35.7%	80.3%	80.3%	80.3%
24	25-Apr-14	34.4%	77.4%	77.4%	77.4%
25	25-Jul-14	33.1%	74.5%	74.5%	74.5%
26	25-Oct-14	31.9%	71.7%	71.7%	71.7%
27	25-Jan-15	30.7%	69.0%	69.0%	69.0%
28	25-Apr-15	29.5%	66.5%	66.5%	66.5%
29	25-Jul-15	28.4%	64.0%	64.0%	64.0%
30	25-Oct-15	27.4%	61.6%	61.6%	61.6%
31	25-Jan-16	26.4%	59.3%	59.3%	59.3%
32	25-Apr-16	25.4%	57.1%	57.1%	57.1%
33	25-Jul-16	24.4%	55.0%	55.0%	55.0%
34	25-Oct-16	23.5%	53.0%	53.0%	53.0%
35	25-Jan-17	22.7%	51.0%	51.0%	51.0%
36	25-Apr-17	21.8%	49.1%	49.1%	49.1%
37	25-Jul-17	21.0%	47.3%	47.3%	47.3%
38	25-Oct-17	20.2%	45.5%	45.5%	45.5%
39	25-Jan-18	19.5%	43.8%	43.8%	43.8%
40	25-Apr-18	18.7%	42.2%	42.2%	42.2%
41	25-Jul-18	18.0%	40.6%	40.6%	40.6%
42	25-Oct-18	17.4%	39.1%	39.1%	39.1%
43	25-Jan-19	16.7%	37.6%	37.6%	37.6%
44	25-Apr-19	16.1%	36.2%	36.2%	36.2%
45	25-Jul-19	15.5%	34.9%	34.9%	34.9%
46	25-Oct-19	14.9%	33.6%	33.6%	33.6%
47	25-Jan-20	14.4%	32.3%	32.3%	32.3%
48	25-Apr-20	13.8%	31.1%	31.1%	31.1%
49	25-Jul-20	13.3%	30.0%	30.0%	30.0%
50	25-Oct-20	12.8%	28.9%	28.9%	28.9%
51	25-Jan-21	12.3%	27.8%	27.8%	27.8%
52	25-Apr-21	11.9%	26.7%	26.7%	26.7%
53	25-Jul-21	11.4%	25.8%	25.8%	25.8%
54	25-Oct-21	11.0%	24.8%	24.8%	24.8%

55	25-Jan-22	10.6%	23.9%	23.9%	23.9%
56	25-Apr-22	10.2%	23.0%	23.0%	23.0%
57	25-Jul-22	9.8%	22.1%	22.1%	22.1%
58	25-Oct-22	9.5%	21.3%	21.3%	21.3%
59	25-Jan-23	9.1%	20.5%	20.5%	20.5%
60	25-Apr-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
61	25-Jul-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
62	25-Oct-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
63	25-Jan-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
64	25-Apr-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
65	25-Jul-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
66	25-Oct-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
67	25-Jan-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
68	25-Apr-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
69	25-Jul-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
70	25-Oct-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
71	25-Jan-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
72	25-Apr-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
73	25-Jul-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
74	25-Oct-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
75	25-Jan-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
76	25-Apr-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
77	25-Jul-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
78	25-Oct-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
79	25-Jan-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
80	25-Apr-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
81	25-Jul-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
82	25-Oct-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
83	25-Jan-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
84	25-Apr-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
85	25-Jul-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
86	25-Oct-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

87	25-Jan-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
88	25-Apr-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
89	25-Jul-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
90	25-Oct-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
91	25-Jan-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
92	25-Apr-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
93	25-Jul-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
94	25-Oct-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
95	25-Jan-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
96	25-Apr-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
97	25-Jul-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
98	25-Oct-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
99	25-Jan-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
100	25-Apr-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
101	25-Jul-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
102	25-Oct-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
103	25-Jan-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
104	25-Apr-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
105	25-Jul-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
106	25-Oct-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
107	25-Jan-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
108	25-Apr-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
109	25-Jul-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
110	25-Oct-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
111	25-Jan-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
112	25-Apr-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
113	25-Jul-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
114	25-Oct-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
115	25-Jan-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

116	25-Apr-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

CPR 16%

WAL		4.76	8.55	8.55	8.55
Period Date		A	B	C	D
-	17-Apr-08	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
1	25-Jul-08	93.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2	25-Oct-08	89.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
3	25-Jan-09	82.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
4	25-Apr-09	78.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
5	25-Jul-09	74.4%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
6	25-Oct-09	70.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
7	25-Jan-10	67.2%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
8	25-Apr-10	63.9%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
9	25-Jul-10	60.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
10	25-Oct-10	57.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
11	25-Jan-11	54.7%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
12	25-Apr-11	51.8%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
13	25-Jul-11	49.1%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

14	25-Oct-11	46.6%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
15	25-Jan-12	44.2%	99.4%	99.4%	99.4%
16	25-Apr-12	42.3%	95.2%	95.2%	95.2%
17	25-Jul-12	40.5%	91.1%	91.1%	91.1%
18	25-Oct-12	38.7%	87.2%	87.2%	87.2%
19	25-Jan-13	37.1%	83.4%	83.4%	83.4%
20	25-Apr-13	35.5%	79.9%	79.9%	79.9%
21	25-Jul-13	34.0%	76.5%	76.5%	76.5%
22	25-Oct-13	32.5%	73.2%	73.2%	73.2%
23	25-Jan-14	31.1%	70.0%	70.0%	70.0%
24	25-Apr-14	29.8%	67.0%	67.0%	67.0%
25	25-Jul-14	28.5%	64.2%	64.2%	64.2%
26	25-Oct-14	27.3%	61.4%	61.4%	61.4%
27	25-Jan-15	26.1%	58.8%	58.8%	58.8%
28	25-Apr-15	25.0%	56.3%	56.3%	56.3%
29	25-Jul-15	23.9%	53.9%	53.9%	53.9%
30	25-Oct-15	22.9%	51.6%	51.6%	51.6%
31	25-Jan-16	21.9%	49.3%	49.3%	49.3%
32	25-Apr-16	21.0%	47.2%	47.2%	47.2%
33	25-Jul-16	20.1%	45.2%	45.2%	45.2%
34	25-Oct-16	19.2%	43.3%	43.3%	43.3%
35	25-Jan-17	18.4%	41.4%	41.4%	41.4%
36	25-Apr-17	17.6%	39.6%	39.6%	39.6%
37	25-Jul-17	16.9%	37.9%	37.9%	37.9%
38	25-Oct-17	16.1%	36.3%	36.3%	36.3%
39	25-Jan-18	15.4%	34.8%	34.8%	34.8%
40	25-Apr-18	14.8%	33.3%	33.3%	33.3%
41	25-Jul-18	14.2%	31.8%	31.8%	31.8%

42	25-Oct-18	13.5%	30.5%	30.5%	30.5%
43	25-Jan-19	13.0%	29.2%	29.2%	29.2%
44	25-Apr-19	12.4%	27.9%	27.9%	27.9%
45	25-Jul-19	11.9%	26.7%	26.7%	26.7%
46	25-Oct-19	11.4%	25.6%	25.6%	25.6%
47	25-Jan-20	10.9%	24.5%	24.5%	24.5%
48	25-Apr-20	10.4%	23.4%	23.4%	23.4%
49	25-Jul-20	10.0%	22.4%	22.4%	22.4%
50	25-Oct-20	9.5%	21.5%	21.5%	21.5%
	25-Jan-21	9.1%	20.5%	20.5%	20.5%
51					
52	25-Apr-21	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
53	25-Jul-21	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
54	25-Oct-21	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
55	25-Jan-22	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
56	25-Apr-22	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
57	25-Jul-22	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
58	25-Oct-22	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
59	25-Jan-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
60	25-Apr-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	25-Jul-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
61					
62	25-Oct-23	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
63	25-Jan-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
64	25-Apr-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
65	25-Jul-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
66	25-Oct-24	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
67	25-Jan-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
68	25-Apr-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
69	25-Jul-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
70	25-Oct-25	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	25-Jan-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
71					
72	25-Apr-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
73	25-Jul-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

74	25-Oct-26	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
75	25-Jan-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
76	25-Apr-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
77	25-Jul-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
78	25-Oct-27	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
79	25-Jan-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
80	25-Apr-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
81	25-Jul-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
82	25-Oct-28	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
83	25-Jan-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
84	25-Apr-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
85	25-Jul-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
86	25-Oct-29	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
87	25-Jan-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
88	25-Apr-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
89	25-Jul-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
90	25-Oct-30	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
91	25-Jan-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
92	25-Apr-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
93	25-Jul-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
94	25-Oct-31	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
95	25-Jan-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
96	25-Apr-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
97	25-Jul-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
98	25-Oct-32	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
99	25-Jan-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
100	25-Apr-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
101	25-Jul-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
102	25-Oct-33	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
103	25-Jan-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
104	25-Apr-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
105	25-Jul-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

106	25-Oct-34	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
107	25-Jan-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
108	25-Apr-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
109	25-Jul-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
110	25-Oct-35	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
111	25-Jan-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
112	25-Apr-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
113	25-Jul-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
114	25-Oct-36	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
115	25-Jan-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
116	25-Apr-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
117	25-Jul-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
118	25-Oct-37	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
119	25-Jan-38	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%

LISTING AND ADMISSION TO TRADING APPLICATION

These Final Terms comprise the final terms required to list and have admitted to trading the issue of Notes described herein pursuant to the Residential Mortgage-Backed Secured Debt Issuance Programme of E-MAC Program II B.V.

RESPONSIBILITY

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in these Final Terms other than the information for which the Sellers are responsible as referred to in the following paragraph. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Issuer (which has taken all reasonable care to ensure that such is the case) the information contained in these Final Terms is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of such information. The Issuer accepts responsibility accordingly.

The Sellers are responsible solely for the information contained in the following sections of this Final Terms: chapter "*Details of Mortgage Receivables*" of *Part C – Further Information for Pool and Compartment NL 2008-IV*, *Part D – Summary of Pool NL 2008-IV*, *Part E – Expected Amortisation Profile of the Notes Based on the Exercise of the Put Option in respect of all Put Option Notes on the First Put Date and other Assumptions*, *Part F - Estimated Average Life of the Notes Based on the Exercise of the Clean-Up Call Option and other Assumptions* and *Annex 1*. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Sellers (having taken all reasonable care to ensure that such is the case) the information contained in these sections is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of such information.

Signed on behalf of the Issuer:

Signed on behalf of the Sellers:

By:
Duly authorised

By:
Duly authorised

Table with columns: Loan number, Loan part number, Originator, Redemption type, Code for guarantee, Interest type, Term, Loan start date, Interest start date, Interest reset date, Maturity date, Interest Rate, Original loan balance, Current loan balance, Savings Value, Foreclosure Value, Market Value, Property Type, Valuation Date, Construction Year, Province, Income, Type of Job, BKR code. The table contains a comprehensive list of loan records with their respective financial and legal details.

1068749	105	GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Savings	NVT	120	360	01-11-07	01-11-07	01-10-2017	01-12-2037	5.95%	20,000	20,000	60.60	161,000	180,000	Single family property	04-10-07	1983	Drenthe	29,750	Broker Verified Income	No
1068749	113	GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	01-11-07	01-11-07	01-10-2017	01-12-2037	5.75%	111,000	111,000	-	161,000	180,000	Single family property	04-10-07	1983	Drenthe	29,750	Broker Verified Income	No
1068752	106	GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	84	360	30-11-07	01-11-07	01-10-2014	01-12-2037	5.25%	225,000	225,000	-	357,500	420,000	Single family property	26-07-07	1963	Drenthe	59,921	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1068752	114	GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	84	360	30-11-07	01-11-07	01-10-2014	01-12-2037	5.25%	47,750	47,750	-	357,500	420,000	Single family property	26-07-07	1963	Drenthe	59,921	Employed Contract / Pension	No

Table with columns: ID, Name, Address, Date, Value, etc. Rows include entries for various individuals and their associated assets.

1106077	113 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	60	360	08-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2013	01-02-2038	5.80%	119,000	119,000	-	135,000	150,000	Single family property	10-11-07	1974 Drenthe	62,710	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1106374	100 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Universal Life	NVT	120	360	07-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	75,000	75,000	-	172,000	193,500	Single family property	31-10-07	1965 Noord-Brabant	46,055	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1106374	126 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	07-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	144,580	144,580	-	172,000	193,500	Single family property	31-10-07	1965 Noord-Brabant	46,055	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1106544	110 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	24-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	177,600	177,600	-	145,000	163,000	Single family property	27-12-07	1980 Flevoland	92,965	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107036	110 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	14-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	73,500	73,500	-	123,000	137,000	Single family property	12-12-07	1920 Overijssel	30,924	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107036	124 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	14-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	80,000	80,000	-	123,000	137,000	Single family property	12-12-07	1920 Overijssel	30,924	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107459	109 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	21-12-07	01-12-07	01-10-2017	01-01-2038	5.75%	260,000	260,000	-	216,000	240,000	Single family property	12-12-07	1930 Zuid-Holland	53,009	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107462	113 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	21-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	180,000	180,000	-	144,000	160,000	Single family property	12-12-07	1983 Friesland	42,307	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107525	101 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	360	360	11-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2038	01-02-2038	5.75%	155,000	155,000	-	136,000	155,000	Apartment	14-12-07	1988 Utrecht	30,389	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107863	104 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	180	300	04-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2023	01-02-2033	5.75%	258,500	258,500	-	207,000	230,000	Single family property	04-12-07	2003 Friesland	53,033	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107903	106 Atlas Funding B.V.	Life	NVT	60	339	11-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2013	01-05-2036	5.50%	100,000	100,000	-	164,000	182,500	Single family property	21-12-07	1981 Gelderland	36,671	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107903	114 Atlas Funding B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	60	360	11-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2013	01-02-2038	5.50%	91,950	91,950	-	164,000	182,500	Single family property	21-12-07	1981 Gelderland	36,671	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1107918	103 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	360	360	29-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2038	01-02-2038	5.40%	209,000	209,000	-	247,500	275,000	Single family property	26-06-07	1920 Limburg	41,680	Self Employed	No
1108087	108 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	360	360	24-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2038	01-02-2038	5.40%	245,000	245,000	-	319,032	319,033	Single family property	24-01-08	2008 Unspecified	53,784	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1108178	103 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	360	360	25-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2038	01-02-2038	5.75%	192,000	192,000	-	156,000	175,000	Single family property	02-01-08	1930 Zeeland	37,868	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1109164	106 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	15-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	180,270	180,270	-	150,000	168,000	Single family property	28-12-07	1982 Overijssel	36,534	Employed Contract / Pension	No
1109691	117 GMAC RFC Nederland B.V.	Interest Only	NVT	120	360	15-01-08	01-01-08	01-04-2018	01-02-2038	5.75%	140,000	140,000	-	112,000	125,000	Apartment	21-11-07	1976 Zuid-Holland	37,018	Employed Contract / Pension	No

